January 2025

e
& Baden

Pavement

Management
2024 Update

PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE

PREPARED BY

Lance Baden

Baden Consulting Services, LLC
116 Main St. #1180

Upton, MA 01568

Lbaden@baden-consulting.com

PREPARED FOR

Mr. Peter Rice, P.E.
Director of Public Works
City of Portsmouth

680 Peverly Hill Road
Portsmouth, NH 03801



TABLE OF CONTENTS

L 20 10 LU Lo 0 S 1

Theory of Pavement Management
The Pavement Deterioration Curve

IVIETHODOLOGY ....uuiiiiiiiemuuniiiiiiiiieessusiiiiiiiemmssssesiiiiitiessssssiiiittttessssssiittttessssssssiissttetsssssssssssetttessssssssesssteesssssssssssssesssns 5
ALt oY g [ Lo (=T 11 ole L1 Lo ¢ SRS 5
Pavement Management SECtion IA@NTIfICOLION. ...........occ.eeeueierieesieieieeee ettt et ettt 5
R V1 o Tol = D R A Al X=X 11 =T A SR 6
PCl Defined....cccooveenieniiiniieecniceceeeeeen

The Five Treatment Bands

Customizing Repair StrAtegi€s ANT COSLS........ueeueirieeeieesie ettt ettt sttt et ettt ettt et e st e st e s bt e saseenateenaneeaeas 9

Preparing BUGGEE SCENQIIOS ............ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e et tta e e st eeeettteeeataaeestssaeassesassssaeaatsseaaassesesassssaaasssaaassssensssssssassenann 9
DELEIIOTAtION CUIVES ...ttt ettt et ettt e s b et e s bbb e e e abb e e e bb e e e e a b e e e e bt e e e eab et e s bb e e s ab b e e eabbee e e abaeeeabbeeeeabaeesnbeesannneeannne 10
SEFALEEY TADIE ettt et s e et s bt e st e bt e et e e sh e e e a bt e bt e sab e e he e e R et e b e e e R bt e b e e eh Rt e b e e e a bt e beenh bt e bt e ene e e beenaneeneenans

Project Prioritization
EXISTING CONDITIONS....ccuuiiiituiiirenuiiiienssesimsssisimmssssssesssssrrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssnssssses 12

City-maintained Streets Pavement Conditions

1200 Tol o7 o) N Vo Yo GO TSP OP R POPPPP
(000] o Lo (10 (oY g LN 1Y o] o <Y=L OSSR
PEASE VS. NON-PEASE COMPARISON......cuuttiiiiiiiiinnniieiiiiiiiinnnteeiiieisssemieesississssmteteissssssssseetessssssssmteessssssssssssesssssssssssn 17
o0 1 0 S 20
BUDGET ANALYSIS ...uueiiiiiiiiiiiiittitiiiiiiinniiettiiiiiisstieetiiieisssseneetiiessssssteesiossssssteestssssssssseeesesesssssssstesssesssssssnaassssssssssnsans 21
RYol=lg Lo [T I (o) (o] =L OSSPSR 21
SUMMQATY Of SCONQATIO RESUILS ...ttt et ettt ettt et e st e st esateesat e e bt e e st e st e ebeesateeeseenanees 22
L U Y Y 24
APPENDIX A..oottiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnniieiiiiiiiisetieetiiieismsteeetiiiesssssteetioessssssteesissssssssseeetsssesssssssteessssssssssstesssssssssssssessssssssssssnsessssssssnne
Pavement Backlog REPOIt (SErEEt INGITIE) .......cc...eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e et e et e ettt e e e et e e e st e e e s ataeaessseaesnssaessseaeasstesessnseassassenaans
APPENDIX B....cceuiieeiiiiiiiiriiiirieeisireesissreasisssaesstrsaasssseasssstrassssssasssssteassssstessssstsssssssssnssssteassssssessssssssssssseenssssteassssssnnsssses
Pavement Backlog RePOrt (PCI ASCENGING) ..........ueeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee et e ettt e et e e e tta e e s tteaessteaesnsaaestseaaessteaassnssasssssenanns
APPENDIX €.ouiteeeiiiiiiiiiineteessisissssstesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssesssssssssssnssssssssssssans

L T e Xy USRS SPRRRRRR



Introduction

The City of Portsmouth hired Baden Consulting Services, LLC (BCS) to perform an update to the
City’s pavement management system. This project is part of an on-going program where a
portion of the City's road conditions are evaluated annually, the road network conditions and

budget requirements are analyzed, and road paving programs are developed.

In the Fall of 2024, BCS resurveyed the pavement condition of 37 miles of Portsmouth’s total
104-mile, City-maintained road network. By hiring BCS to resurvey a portion of the City’s roads
each year and updating the roads where maintenance and resurfacing has been performed,

Portsmouth has maintained an up-to-date Pavement Management System.

Under the scope of this project, BCS performed a detailed inspection of the condition of the
pavement on the City maintained roads and has created a database of this information that can
be viewed, edited, and analyzed using pavement management software. BCS will deliver this
database to staff in the Public Works Department. The data will also be displayed on a custom
web dashboard which will allow the City to view, map, and query road conditions and repair

estimates.

This report describes the steps taken in this project, the results of the field evaluations, and

compares the results of potential roadway funding scenarios.
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Theory of Pavement Management

Pavement management is the practice of planning for pavement resurfacing, repairs, and
maintenance with the goal of maximizing the value and life of a pavement network. To
accomplish this, a community needs to have several repair techniques in its arsenal and the
knowledge of when to apply them. This is where pavement management comes into play. With
a comprehensive database of road conditions, the pavement management software can model
when to perform which repairs on a road network. Of course, engineering judgment is required
to finalize any list of street repairs, as no computer model can take every variable analyzed in

making a repair decision into account.

The Pavement Deterioration Curve

Below is a model of how a street’s pavement deteriorates over time. Interpreting the curve, a
street starts out in excellent condition when it is newly constructed. Midway through its life, a
lower cost repair such as surface treatment would maintain the road and cost approximately
$5.00 per square yard. It takes only a few years for the window of opportunity to perform this
low-cost maintenance to pass after which the road would need an overlay or a mill and overlay
costing $15-$25 per square yard. By performing timely maintenance, road conditions can be
improved today thereby extending the life of the road. The unit costs shown below are typical

ballpark costs. Portsmouth's current unit costs are shown in Appendix C.

PAVEMENT DETERIORATION VS COST (TYPICAL)
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In addition to the price points shown on the preceding graphic, there are multiple treatment
types that are appropriate at each stage in the pavement's deterioration. Beginning from when
the pavement is new, down to when the pavement has failed, most roads progress through

stages where each of the following treatment types would be appropriate.

e Do Nothing

e Crack Seal

e Surface Treatment

e Asphalt Overlay

e Mill and Overlay

e Local Full Depth Patch, Mill, and Overlay
e Reclaim and Pave

e Full Depth Reconstruction

The benefits of preventive maintenance can be best demonstrated by comparing the life-cycle
of a road using preventive maintenance versus using traditional methods. In the following
chart, the blue line represents the City’s current approach of milling and overlaying its collector
roadways approximately every 12 years. The red line represents an approach of applying a
surface treatment at 8-year intervals between mill and overlays. There are a few different types
of surface treatment which could be selected by the City specifically for each project, but
generally, surface treatments are an application of an asphaltic material, aggregate, and
additives that are applied to the full roads surface between 3/8" and 3/4" thick, such as slurry

seals, chip seals, or microsurfacing.
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PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE VS MILL/OVERLAY ONLY
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The dollar amounts shown in the above chart are $7 per square yard for a surface
treatment/preventive maintenance, and $30 per square yard for a Mill and Overlay project as
typically performed in Portsmouth which typically includes some cost for drainage and/or
sidewalk repairs. The chart shows that in the 48-year span demonstrated, using preventive
maintenance would cost an aggregate of $58/SY vs $90/SY without maintenance. A saving of
$32/SY or 35%. That adds up to a saving of $650,000 per mile and over $26,700,000 for the 41
miles of Arterial and Collector roads in Portsmouth. It should be noted that high volume and
downtown roads come with significant constructability constraints and not all treatment types

will be feasible for every situation.
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Methodology

The City developed its pavement management system over 25 years ago, and thus, many of the
following steps have been previously completed. However, the steps are revisited and updated
as appropriate during the annual system update. As all these steps are relevant to understanding

the basis of the analysis currently presented, they are described here.

Network Identification

Network Identification builds an inventory of streets that describe the municipality’s complete
roadway network. The direction of travel, street length, width, one-way status, ownership,
functional classification, zone, and pavement type are among the items identified at this initial
phase in the pavement management process. This integral step ensures the streets surveyed are

the definitive set to be analyzed.

Pavement Management Section
Identification

Each street contains one or more pavement management sections. A pavement management
section defines the limits of previous construction or maintenance activities within each street.

Sections are defined by having the same width, typical distresses, functional class, etc. The goal
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is to set up homogenous areas of pavement to aid in assigning the appropriate repair. A street
may be one section, or it may be comprised of several pavement management sections,

depending on its construction history.

Surface Distress Assessment

For each pavement management section, the severity and extent of nine major pavement
distresses are recorded and then entered into a weighted formula to arrive at a Pavement
Condition Index (PCI). The distresses are categorized as base related or surface related
distresses. Base related distresses indicate that the pavement structure is inadequate for the
existing traffic load and soil conditions. Streets that show significant base related distresses may
need to have the pavement structure strengthened with either thicker or stronger base or
pavement materials. Surface related distresses are caused by age and weathering of the
pavement. Streets that have predominantly surface related distresses are excellent candidates
for maintenance sealing to inhibit further pavement oxidization (the main effect of aging).
Streets with more of the base related distresses will most likely need some full depth patching,

structural overlays, or reclamation/reconstruction.

The four base related stresses are:

e Potholes e Distortion

e Alligator cracking e Rutting

The five surface related distresses are:

e Block Cracking e Surface Wear or Raveling
e Transverse and Longitudinal Cracking e Corrugations, Shoving, or
e Bleeding or Polished Aggregate Slippage

PCI Defined

A PCl was generated for each inventoried pavement management section in Portsmouth using
the surface distress. PCl is measured on a scale of zero to one hundred, with one hundred
representing a pavement in perfect condition and zero describing a road in impassable
condition. Each type of observed pavement distress is assigned a deduct value based on the

type, severity, and extent of the distress.
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A weighted sum of the deduct points is subtracted from the perfect “one hundred” road in order
to generate a PCl for each pavement management section. In general, base related (pavement

foundation) distresses are weighted more heavily than surface related distresses.

PCl Is Calculated as:
PCl =
100 - (Highest Deduct Value) - (25% of remaining base related deduct

values) - (10% of remaining surface related deduct values)

The Five Treatment Bands

The pavement management system uses broad ranges to group the individual repair types into
five major treatment bands. Treatment bands are a useful tool to summarize data on a Town-
wide basis. An individual road segment will fall into a particular category based on the strategy

table’s output of repair types and will vary due to functional classification.

TREATMENT BAND DESCRIPTIONS

Treatment Band PCI Description ‘

Do Nothing 93-100 Exc.ellent condition - in need of no
maintenance

Routine 86-92 92 Good condition — may be in need of

Maintenance crack sealing or minor localized repair

Fair condition — pavement surface may be
72-85 in need of surface treatment, full depth
patch and/or crack sealing

Preventive
Maintenance

Deficient condition — pavement surface
Structural 61-71 structure in need of added strength for
Improvement existing traffic. Typical repairs are overlay

with or without milling or levelling

Poor condition — in need of base
0-60 improvement. Typical repairs are
reclamation or full depth reconstruction

Base
Rehabilitation

* These are general PCI ranges for reference purposes and represent only one pavement type. There are several factors
considered by the system when assigning repair types to each individual street.
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Do Nothing
The Do Nothing category exhibits roads which are in need of no maintenance. These roads are in

excellent condition and existing distresses generally do not need to be addressed.

Routine Maintenance

Routine maintenance activities are those which are taken to correct a specific pavement
distress. Routine maintenance usually addresses localized pavement defects and includes

activities such as:

e Full depth patching;
e Skin patching;

e Crack sealing.

Preventive Maintenance

Preventive maintenance activities are those which are performed at planned intervals to protect

and seal the pavement. Seals are designed to provide one or more of the following benefits:

e Prevent the intrusion of air and moisture;
e  Fill small cracks and voids;
e Rejuvenate an oxidized binder;

e Provide a new wearing surface.

Structural Improvement

Structural improvement includes the work necessary to restore the pavement to a condition
that will allow it to perform satisfactorily for several years. Generally, a structural improvement
will consist of a milling the existing pavement down and applying a new Hot Mix Asphalt
Overlay allowing existing grades to be maintained. When the existing grade can be increased a
new Hot Mix Asphalt course can simply be placed upon the existing surface. Structural
improvements also include the work necessary to prepare the pavement for an overlay, either

with or without milling. The major activities involved in the rehabilitation process are:

e Partial depth patching;
e Full depth patching;
e Joint and crack sealing;

e Grinding and milling ;
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e Hot Mix Asphalt Leveling Courses.

Base Rehabilitation

Base rehabilitation typically utilizes one of two methods:

e Reclamation; with or without fortifying the base with aggregate or additives

e Reconstruction.

Reclamation is the process of rehabilitating existing deteriorated pavements. The existing
pavement and base, subbase, and possibly subgrade are pulverized and blended to create a
homogenous pavement base. This reclaimed pavement base is then paved with a new Hot Mix
Asphalt surface. Reconstruction is the complete removal and replacement of a failed pavement,
and might also involve widening, realignment, traffic control devices, safety hardware, and

major base and drainage work.

Customizing Repair Strategies and Costs

Through the maintenance of the City's pavement management system, a standard pavement
maintenance and rehabilitation strategy has been developed to assist in the automated
generation of project candidates and budget analysis. During this update, the strategy was not
modified, however the unit costs of repair alternatives was updated to match current

construction pricing.

Preparing Budget Scenarios

Once the roadway conditions are inventoried and analyzed, and the repair strategies are
defined, the impact of various spending programs on the road network can be assessed. These
studies can range from 1to 20 years, however, for this report, 5-year studies are used. The
purpose of the budget planning process is to determine the impact of various spending levels to
find a funding level that will best meet Portsmouth's needs. Deterioration curves, unit costs, and
the strategy table developed in the repair strategy definition phase are used to assign each
street a repair type and associated cost for each year of the study. Each street is also assigned a
benefit value that is used to determine which streets the software assumes will be repaired
each year. It is important to understand that this study is a network-wide planning tool. Field

verification and testing are recommended to confirm any street repair list generated.
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Pavement management deals with the life cycle of pavement structure and the various repair
treatments to maintain the condition of the pavement. The pavement management system and
the various repair types utilized in the study do not directly address other physical
improvements associated with a roadway. Some of the items, which might be encountered on a
roadway project, include the storm drainage system, traffic signals, minor traffic items,
sidewalks, and utility adjustments. In an attempt to develop a reasonable cost of various
improvements, the overall scope of a typical project associated with the various repair types
was estimated to develop a network-level unit cost for the work. The actual scope of work and
costs will vary for each individual roadway. Actual repair costs will need to be developed at the

project level and may differ from the costs utilized in this study.

Deterioration Curves

In order to properly plan for future repairs, the budget analysis feature of the pavement
management system uses deterioration curves. The deterioration curves estimate the rate at
which the pavement condition decreases over time. In the pavement management system, each
pavement segment can be assigned a custom curve, however, as is more common, families of

curves are developed for roads of common pavement type and functional class.

Strategy Table

A table of repair strategies is used to assign specific road repair types to individual roadway
segments. The repair strategy table incorporates PCl ranges as well as functional class and
pavement type to simulate decisions consistent with Portsmouth repair practice and procedure.
The strategy table was customized for Portsmouth to recommend the types of repairs that the

City has found to be best suited to Portsmouth’s roadway network.

Project Prioritization

The budget analysis software prioritizes needed system repairs based on a calculated project
“Benefit Value”. The Benefit Value is calculated using variables representing traffic volume,
repair service life, PCl, and unit repair costs for each pavement management section. For each
plan year, the software prepares a future roadway condition projection, exhausts the assigned
budget, and then produces an annual list of roads included in the repair program. The Benefit
Value prioritization process generally favors cost effective maintenance alternatives. Repair

actions are typically delayed on those sections that require reconstruction or major
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rehabilitation because the benefits for dollars spent are generally lower than maintenance
candidates. After the relatively good roads are "saved", improvements are directed towards the

poorer arterial and collector roads, and then to the local roads in need of major rehabilitation.

The Benefit Value is calculated as:

ADT = Life of Repair
PCI = Uinit Cost of Repair

Eenefit Valus =

In the case of Portsmouth, the funding levels input into the analysis are often earmarked for
either Capital or Maintenance type projects to control the ratio of project type selection,
thereby somewhat overriding the Benefit Value in order to address more roads in poor

condition.
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Existing Conditions

City-maintained Streets Pavement
Conditions

In the Fall of 2024, Baden Consulting reevaluated the pavement condition of 37 miles of
Portsmouth’s total 104-mile City-maintained road network. By having a minimum of 25% of the
road network re-evaluated each year and updating the roads where maintenance and
resurfacing has been performed, Portsmouth has maintained an up-to-date Pavement
Management System. Currently, Portsmouth has all major roads evaluated every other year, and

local roads evaluated every four years.

The projected average Pavement Condition Index (PCI) for Portsmouth roads is an 82, which
is a single point increase over the 81 that had been consistent since 2021. The average PCl is
considered “projected” because the calculation of an average PCl involves the use of
deterioration curves to project today’s PCl for roads that were not surveyed or repaired this

year.

The following chart shows a detailed breakdown of the projected condition of Portsmouth’s

roads by summing the number of miles of roadway into bands of 5 PCI points.
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The large number of road miles in the highest PCl bands is a testament to the investment and
effort the City puts into the road network. It also suggests that quality control measures are

being taken to ensure that lasting road surfaces are being installed.

Backlog of Work

Applying the five treatment bands shown in Table 1 and the unit costs shown in Appendix C to
Portsmouth’s street network, the following table gives the miles and dollars associated with
each treatment band for the conditions at the time of the analysis. Placement of a road into a
treatment band is not based solely on PCl, the base index and curb reveal are also factors that

come into play when determining the appropriate treatment.

PAVEMENT BACKLOG SUMMARY

Treatment Band Miles Dollar Backlog
Do Nothing 321 S0
Routine Maintenance 22.6 $239,000
Preventive Maintenance 20.4 $2,536,000
Structural Improvement 16.5 $6,303,000
Base Rehabilitation 12.6 $9,931,000
Totals: 104.3 $19,009,000
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The following two figures present the preceding information graphically.

Base Rehab -

Reclaim Do I;Icl);c/hlng
12% °
Structural
Overlays < PERCENT MILES OF
16% OUTSTANDING WORK
Preventive Routine
Maintenance Maintenance
19% 22%

Base Rehab
- Reclaim
52%

Routine
Maintenance
<1%

Preventive
Maintenance
14%

Structural
Overlays
33%

PERCENT COST OF
OUTSTANDING WORK -

Figures 3 and 4 demonstrate that while only approximately 28% of the City’s roads are in need
of Base Rehabilitation or Structural Overlay level of repair, they account for 85% of the
outstanding backlog of work, emphasizing the importance of maintaining the roads in good/fair
condition to keep them from deteriorating and further increasing the backlog of work and the

budget required to maintain it.
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Conditions Mapped

By linking the City’s pavement database to a GIS roadway centerline, the City has the ability to
create maps to assist in the analysis and presentation of the information within the database.
The City can easily map current and projected pavement conditions based on numerous
potential funding scenarios and create plans for single or multi-year road programs. The map on
the following page which displays the current pavement condition is one example of the type of

mapping possible.
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Pavement Condition Index Map (November 2024)
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Pease vs. Non-Pease
Comparison

The estimated average PCI for roads in the Pease district is an 84, a considerable improvement

over the 77 reported last year. The estimated average PCI for roads in the rest of the City is an

81.

The following table summarizes the backlog of work in Pease vs. Non-Pease streets

Treatment Band Miles Dollar Backlog
Pease Non-Pease Pease Non-Pease

Do Nothing 6.2 25.9 S0 S0
Routine Maintenance 1.6 211 $21,000 $219,000
Preventive Maintenance 25 17.9 $378,000 $2,159,000
Structural Improvement 0.5 16.0 $155,000 $6,148,000
Base Rehabilitation 2.0 10.6 $1,979,000 $7,952,000

Totals: 12.8 91.5 $2,533,000 $16,478,000
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The following chart compares the percentage of road miles in the Pease/Non-Pease/Citywide
areas in each of the five treatment bands. The percentages were determined using the total

mileage for each respective area.

The chart bar lengths represent percentage, the labels indicate actual mileage.

PEASE VS NON-PEASE BACKLOG COMPARISON
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Thanks to recent improvements in the Pease area, it now has a moderately higher average PCI
than the rest of the City. The distribution of conditions between Pease and non-Pease area

roads is similar, with the Pease area mildly focused more toward the extremes of excellent and

poor conditions.

The following page contains a map of the Pavement Condition Index on Pease area roads.
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Pavement Condition Index Map (Pease Area: November 2024)
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PCI Trend

As the pavement management system has been updated over the years, the city-wide average

PCl has been tracked.

The following chart shows the trend in City-wide estimated average PCl since 1997.

AVERAGE PCI 1997-2024
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While there was a drop in conditions post-2008 when no pavement maintenance or
rehabilitation was performed, the City has generally maintained and improved the road network

consistently for the past 20+ years.
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Budget Analysis

The pavement management system Is able to predict the effects that given funding levels will
have on the road network. The most common points of analysis for budget analysis are the
year-by-year projected town-wide average PCl, and the year-by-year projected dollar backlog of
work. The results of some specified funding levels are presented in the section below, to look at
the predicted effects of the current funding level, with and without preventive maintenance

treatments being used, as well as the funding levels needed to achieve specific network goals.

Scenarios Explored

BCS projected the PCl and backlog for four 5-year scenarios. The first three scenarios include
$2M of capital work, complemented by varying funding levels for pavement maintenance
activities. BCS also explored the funding required to maintain overall conditions and curtail the
growth of the outstanding backlog of work.

e $2,000,000 Capital Paving Only (Per Year for 5 Years)

e 52,000,000 Capital + $150,000 Maintenance (Per Year for 5 Years)

e $2,000,000 Capital + $300,000 Maintenance (Per Year for 5 Years)

e $2,700,000 Capital + $300,000 Maintenance (Per Year for 5 Years)
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Summary of Scenario Results

The effects of the budget scenarios are most easily understood when charted. The following

charts show the trend in overall conditions, and in dollar backlog for all of the scenarios

explored:
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a=@==$2 M Cap + 150k Maint
==@==52M Cap + 300k Maint 73
e=@==52.7M Cap + 300k Maint
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

PROJECTED BACKLOG

a=@==52M Cap + S0 Maint

e=@==5$2M Cap + 150k Maint

e=@==52M Cap + 300k Maint

e=@==52.7M Cap + 300k Maint

19.0 —) 21.1

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
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The projected average PCl chart shows that it would cost approximately $3 million per year to
maintain the current average PCl. This is a significant increase, as a year ago it was reported
that $2.3 million per year would maintain the average. In addition to a small increase of three
tenths of a mile in the road network being included in the study, the primary reason for the
change in projections is the considerable increase in construction costs. Across the spectrum of
pavement maintenance and rehabilitations options, the City's costs increased an average of 20%
since the last update, with some treatment costs going up as much as 35%. The City may begin

to fall behind with a comparable increase in funding.

None of the scenarios explored are projected to decrease the total backlog of work. the $3
million scenario ($2.7 million capital plus $300 thousand in maintenance) would allow a small

increase in backlog, growing below the rate of inflation.
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Summary

The City of Portsmouth has a pavement management system based on road condition data
partially updated in 2024. The Portsmouth pavement management system gives City decision-
makers a picture of existing roadway infrastructure conditions and a dollar estimate to improve

streets in poor condition while protecting those pavements currently in good condition.

The Pavement Management System being implemented by the City is a planning tool, with
primary functions of determining the funding levels required to achieve City-wide condition
goals and to identify candidate road projects to achieve those goals. Any project list generated
by the system needs to be reviewed by the Engineering Department staff and adjusted based

on numerous factors, including coordination with utility work, and geographic considerations.

The following bullets provide a quick summary of the status of Portsmouth's pavement

management system.
e The City currently maintains 104.3 miles of roadway.
e The current average PCl is 82, up one point from last year.

e The Backlog of Work, meaning the cost to address all roads today that would benefit
from maintenance or rehabilitation, is approximately $19 Million, an increase of just

under 1 Million from last year, due to increased construction costs.
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The Pease area has 13.1 miles of roadway, and an average PCI of 84.

Based on pavement management software generated projections, the current $2 Million
per year budget may allow a slow decline in overall conditions, though the network
seems to have been performing better than predicted. A budget of $3 Million per year

including $300 thousand of maintenance work would maintain the road network.

It is recommended that the City:

o Continue to update the pavement management system regularly so that

budgetary and project planning decisions are made on current data.

o Do not neglect maintenance on roads in good/fair condition or roads paved 5-10

years ago, so their high PCl can be extended cost-effectively.
o Address local base problems before overlaying roads.

o Perform project level testing prior to rehabilitation projects to determine if in-

place and new materials will be suitable to ensure proper life of new pavement.

o Explore expanding its pavement preservation program through the use of

surface treatments.

o Increase funding to match the inflation of construction costs.
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Appendix A

Pavement Backlog Report (Street Name)
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

ADAMS AV

AIRLINE AV
AIRLINE AV
ALBACORE WAY
ALBANY ST
ALBANY ST

ALDER WAY
ALDRICH CT
ALDRICH RD
ALDRICH RD
ANDREW JARVIS DR
ANNE AV
ARBORETUM DRIVE
ARBORETUM DRIVE
ARBORETUM DRIVE
ARBORETUM DRIVE
ARBORETUM DRIVE

ARTHUR F BRADY DR

ARTHUR RD
ASH ST

ASH ST
ASHLAND ST
ATKINSON ST
AUSTIN ST
AUSTIN ST
AUSTIN ST
AUSTIN ST
AUTUMN ST
AVIATION AV
AVIATION AV
AVIATION AV
BALL ST
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD

From

HARDING RD

EXETER ST

700' N OF EXETER ST
SARATOGA WAY
ISLINGTON ST
BREWERY

KANE ST

ALDRICH RD
ISLINGTON ST
JOFFRE TE
LAFAYETTE RD
ROBERTS AV

PEASE BLVD

570' N OF PEASE BLVD
2722'N OF PEASE BLVD
50'S OF ROTARY

600' SW OF ROTARY
WOODBURY AV
CLEVELAND DR
ORCHARD ST
WILLARD AV

CUTTS AV

STATE ST

MIDDLE ST

SUMMER ST

CABOT ST

UNION ST

HILL ST

GRAFTON RD
DURHAM ST
HAMPTON RD

NEW CASTLE AV
PEVERLY HILL RD
475'S OF PEVERLY HILL R
750' S OF PEVERLY HILL R
CONSTITUTION AV

To

DEAD END

700' N OF EXETER ST
GATE

CRESCENT WAY
BREWERY LN

CASS ST

DEAD END

DEAD END

JOFFRE TE

MIDDLE ST

HIGH SCHOOL PARKING LOT

JOAN AV

570'N OF PEASE BLVD
2722'N OF PEASE BLVD
50'E OF ROTARY

600' SW OF ROTARY
500'N OF MCINTYRE RD
STATE ON-RAMP
TAYLOR RD

WILLARD AV

DEAD END

CENTRAL AV

COURT ST

SUMMER ST

CABOT ST

UNION ST

MADISON ST
HANOVER ST

DURHAM ST

HAMPTON RD
ROCHESTER AV

DEAD END

475'S OF PEVERLY HILL R
750' S OF PEVERLY HILL R
CONSTITUTION AV
HERITAGE AV

Alternative

Prev. Maintenance
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay w/mill LO
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay w/mill LO
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
468 77
700 59
422 62
626 87
506 73
231 85
208 57
194 99
993 88
922 87
812 94
425 80
570 73

2,152 79
3,035 90
581 79
7,449 97
1,313 94
634 90
279 100
357 100
350 100
191 73
481 70
497 68
339 72
251 90
117 95
1,177 80
1,298 84
2,409 43
207 81
475 99
275 99
5,045 99
1,230 99

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$11,926 3
$132,102 2
$33,866 2
$1,327 47
$10,159
$4,281
$21,798 5
$0 0
$2,103 186
$1,952 188
$0 0
$9,845 6
$15,848 7
$51,522 6
$6,226 45
$12,558 6
$0 0
$0
$1,259 45
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$2,655 7
$49,028 4
$32,567 3
$8,639 7
$299 45
$0 0
$28,175 6
$29,074 3
$369,872 2
$1,918 3
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD #2
BARBERRY LN
BARBERRY LN
BARTLETT ST
BARTLETT ST
BARTLETT ST
BARTLETT ST
BARTLETT ST
BAYCLIFF RD
BEECHWOOD ST
BENSON ST
BERSUM LN
BIRCH ST
BLOSSOM ST
BLUE HERON DR
BORTHWICK AV
BORTHWICK AV
BORTHWICK AV
BORTHWICK AV
BORTHWICK AV
BOSS AV

BOSS AV

BOW ST

BOW ST

BOYAN PL
BOYD RD
BRACKETT LN
BRACKETT RD
BREWERY LN
BREWSTER ST
BRIDGE ST
BRIDGE ST
BRIGHAM LN
BROAD ST

From

HERITAGE AV

541' N OF OCEAN RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
ISLINGTON ST

FOCH AV

ISLINGTON ST

CATE ST

250' N OF CATE ST
THORNTON ST
DENNETT ST

NEW CASTLE AV
CENTRAL AV

SIMS AV

BROAD ST
KEARSARGE WY
SOUTH ST
SHEARWATER DR
GREENLAND RD
2750'N OF GREENLAND RD
2500"' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
1000' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
400' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
ALDRICH RD

110'S OF SUNSET RD
DANIEL ST

CHAPEL ST
PLEASANT POINT DR
WOODBURY AV
BRACKETT RD

HAVEN ST

CASS ST

ISLINGTON AV

DEER ST

HANOVER ST

CUTTS AV

MERRIMAC ST

To

541' N OF OCEAN RD
OCEAN RD

BANFIELD RD

FOCH AV

DEAD END

CATE ST

250' N OF CATE ST
THORNTON ST
DENNETT ST

DEAD END

DEAD END

CUTTS ST

DEAD END

MILLER AV

DEAD END

DEAD END

DUNLIN WY

2750' N OF GREENLAND RD
2500' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
1000' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
400' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
RT 1 BY-PASS

110'S OF SUNSET RD
LAWRENCE ST
CHAPEL ST

MARKET ST #1

CUL DE SAC

RT 1 BY PASS RAMP
SOUTH ST

DEAD END

60'W OF JEWELL CT
DEAD END

HANOVER ST
ISLINGTON ST
CUL-DE-SAC
LINCOLN ST

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Overlay LO
Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Overlay AR/CO
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay AR/CO
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch

Fortified Reclaim AR/CO

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Overlay LO

Full Depth Reclaim LO

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
2,284 92
542 99
218 99
736 65
424 67
270 98
230 100
1,303 100
338 100
206 100
347 81
348 100
249 45
339 95
132 80
221 81
2,157 95
2,745 65
1,506 75
1,385 100
613 75
430 67
425 90
269 46
596 38
510 48
276 83
837 100
540 63
829 54
510 85
587 90
372 99
379 90
558 100
865 94

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$3,477 801
$0 0
$0 0
$29,221 2
$10,950 2
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$8,039 3
$0 0
$21,096 2
$0 0
$2,039 3
$2,730 3
$0 0
$273,136 27
$36,039 87
$0 0
$14,664 87
$73,050 27
$844 45
$31,359 5
$1,105 139
$141,775 10
$7,935 3
$0 0
$28,951 35
$83,402 2
$9,452 6
$777 23
$0 0
$878 136
$0 0
$0 0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

BROAD ST
BROAD ST
BUCKMINSTER WAY
BURKITT ST
BURKITT ST
BURKITT ST EXT
CABOT ST
CABOT ST
CAMPUS DRIVE
CARDINAL LN
CASS ST

CASS ST

CATE ST

CATE ST
CENTRAL AV
CENTRE ST
CERES ST
CHAPEL CT
CHAPEL ST
CHAPEL ST
CHASE DR
CHATHAM ST
CHAUNCY ST
CHESTNUT ST #1
CHESTNUT ST #2
CHEVROLET AV
CHEVROLET AV
CHURCH ST
CHURCH ST
CHURCH ST
CLEVELAND DR
CLIFF RD

CLIFF RD #2
CLINTON ST
CLINTON ST
CLOUGH DR

From

LINCOLN AVE
SOUTH ST
OCEAN RD (S)
CLINTON ST
THORNTON ST
DENNETT ST
MIDDLE ST
ISLINGTON ST
WEST RD
WINCHESTER ST
MIDDLE ST
ALBANY ST
COTTAGE ST
HODGDON WAY
CUTTS ST

BOYD RD

BOW ST

CHAPEL ST

BOW ST

DANIEL ST
MICHAEL SUCCI DR
WINTER ST
WIBIRD ST
CONGRESS ST
STATE ST

CASS ST

700' S OF CASS ST
CONGRESS ST

70' S OF CONGRESS ST
STATE ST

TAFT RD
SAGAMORE AV
DEAD END
BARTLETT ST
STARK ST
SOUTH ST

To

SOUTH ST
JONES AVE

OCEAN DR (N)
THORNTON ST
DENNETT ST

140' W OF DENNETT ST
ISLINGTON ST

DEAD END

CUL DE SAC LOOP
DEAD END

ALBANY ST
ISLINGTON ST
HODGDON WAY
BARTLETT ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
GARDEN ST

DEAD END (PRIVATE LOT)
PARKING LOT

DANIEL ST

STATE ST

CUTTS AV EX
SUMMER ST

UNION ST

PORTER ST

DEAD END

700' S OF CASS ST
DEAD END (PARKING LOT)
70' S OF CONGRESS ST
STATE ST

DEAD END

VAN BUREN AV

CLIFF RD #2

DEAD END

STARK ST

SPARHAWK ST

855'E OF SOUTH ST

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
963 89
1,541 48
3,114 94
575 43
296 46
127 97
1,250 55
445 83
811 69
304 90
1,038 93
514 93
511 51
915 100
983 100
292 84
344 82
130 77
472 48
287 81
913 100
371 72
335 97
188 100
135 89
715 100
289 100
68 84
352 46
260 52
1,194 90
326 99
317 99
829 64
469 64
839 100

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$2,041 460
$261,181 43
$0
$79,161 5
$40,751 5
$0
$167,677 16
$9,622 12
$51,532 3
$362 45
$1,786 299
$1,021 299
$54,126 7
$0 0
$0 0
$3,833 0
$5,573 3
$1,606 6
$54,984 4
$4,876 6
$0 0
$5,443 1
$0 0
$0 0
$197 46
$0 0
$0 0
$630 6
$27,950 2
$16,348 3
$2,292 45
$0
$0
$46,091 3
$26,076 14
$0 0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

CLOUGH DR
CLOUGH DR
CLOVER LA
COAKLEY RD
COAKLEY RD
COFFIN CT
COLONIAL DR
COLONIAL DR
COLUMBIA CT
COLUMBIA ST
COMMERCE WAY
CONCORD WY
CONGRESS ST
CONSTITUTION AV
CONSTITUTION AV
CONSTITUTION AV
COOLIDGE DR
COOLIDGE DR

COOLIDGE DR EX (Y INT)

CORNWALL ST
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
COTTAGE ST
COURT PL
COURT ST
COURT ST
CRESCENT WY
CRESCENT WY
CUSTOM HOUSE CT
CUTTS AV

From

855'E OF SOUTH ST
478'S OF BRACKET RD
FARM LA

RT 1 BY PASS

606' W OF RTE BYPASS
CABOT ST

SHERBURNE RD

2500' N OF SHERBURNE RD
COLUMBIA ST

STATE ST

WOODBURY AV

PREBLE WY

PLEASANT ST

LAFAYETTE RD

350' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
1810' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
HOOVER DR

MCKINLEY RD

WILSON RD

ISLINGTON AV
INTERNATIONAL DR

250' E OF GOOSE BAY DR (W)
772' E OF GOOSE BAY DR W
GOOSE BAY DR (E)

100' W OF RYE ST

1117' E OF GRAFTON

228'E OF GRAFTON RD
GRAFTON RD

WOODBURY AV

STATE ST

MARCY ST

PLEASANT ST

KEARSAGE WY

470' W OF KEARSAGE WY
PENHALLOW ST

DEAD END (S)

To

478'S OF BRACKET RD
BRACKET RD

MEADOW RD

606' W OF RTE BYPASS
COAKLEY RD (LOOP)
UNION ST

2500' N OF SHERBURNE RD
SHERBURNE RD

DEAD END

ISLINGTON ST
PORTSMOUTH BLVD
CRESCENT WY

MIDDLE ST

350' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
1810' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
BANFIELD RD

MCKINLEY RD

WILSON RD

COOLIDGE DR
MCDONOUGH ST

200' E OF GOOSE BAY DR (W)
772' E OF GOOSE BAY DR W
GOOSE BAY DR (E)

100' W OF RYE ST

1117'E OF GRAFTON

228' E OF GRAFTON DR
GRAFTON RD

NEW HAMPSHIRE AV

RT | BYPASS RAMP
COURT ST

PLEASANT ST

MIDDLE ST

470' W OF KEARSAGE WY
ALBACORE WY

DEAD END

CHASE DR

Alternative

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Overlay AR/CO
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
463 99
470 95
748 72
606 79

2,601 42
335 40
2,509 99
1,592 99
207 97
498 97
2,798 90
1,393 86
998 59
350 68
1,460 74
2,260 68
1,364 99
960 90
128 90
358 88
950 98
540 100
1,072 95
713 100
4,833 100
889 100
228 100
983 100
1,170 86
193 99
1,250 70
1,111 99
470 100
956 97
175 82
261 100

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue

$0 0

$0 0
$15,595 7
$14,039 11
$413,173 9
$19,512 5
$0 0

$0 0

$0 0

$0 0
$5,927 182
$1,660 48
$220,186 45
$33,977 8
$36,077 46
$246,816 19
$0 0
$1,525 45
$322 45
$521 46

$0 0

$0 0

$0 0

$0 0

$0 0

$0 0

$0 0

$0 0
$1,936 64
$0 0
$95,146 29
$0 0

$0 0

$0 0
$2,432 3
$0 0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

CUTTS AV
CUTTS ST
CUTTS ST
DANIEL ST
DANIEL ST
DANIEL ST
DANIEL ST
DAVIS RD
DEARBORN ST
DECATUR RD
DEER ST

DEER ST

DEER ST
DENISE ST
DENNETT ST
DENNETT ST
DENNETT ST
DENNETT ST
DIAMOND DR
DODGE AV
DODGE AVE #2
DORIS AV
DOVER ST
DRIFTWOOD LN
DUNLIN WAY
DURGIN LN #2
DURGIN LN EB
DURGIN LN WB
DURHAM ST
DURHAM ST
DUTTON AV
DWIGHT AV
ECHO AV

ECHO AV
EDGEWOOD RD
EDGEWOOD RD

From

CHASE DR

RT 1 BY PASS
MAPLEWOOD AV
STATE ST

BOW ST

CHAPEL ST
PENHALLOW ST
GRIFFIN RD
MAPLEWOOD AV
COLONIAL DR
BRIDGE ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
RUSSELL ST
MARIETTE DR
MAPLEWOOD AV
BARTLETT ST
BURRITT ST

100' S OF MILL POND WAY
ONYX LA
GREENLAND RD
DODGE AV
SHERBURNE RD
ISLINGTON ST

NEW CASTLE AV
BLUE HERON DR
DURGIN LN (EB & WB)
END OF ISLAND
WOODBURY AV
NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
AVIATION AV

STATE ST

TYLER AV
SPAULDING TP
HILLCREST DR
ELWYN RD

250'S OF ELWYN RD

To

DEAD END (N)
MAPLEWOOD AV
CENTRAL ST
BOW ST

CHAPEL ST
PENHALLOW ST
MARKET ST

CUL DE SAC
DEAD END
COLONIAL DR
MAPLEWOOD AV
RUSSELL ST
MARKET ST
MARIETTE DR
BARTLETT ST
BURRITT ST

100' S OF MILL POND WAY
WOODBURY AV
RUBY RD

DEAD END
DEAD END
GREENSIDE AV
MCDONOUGH ST
DEAD END
PORTSMOUTH BLVD
DEAD END
WOODBURY AV
END OF ISLAND
AVIATION AV
DEAD END
SCOTT AV

VAN BUREN AV
HILLCREST DR
WOODBURY AV
250'S OF ELWYN RD
GRANT AV

Alternative

Do Nothing
Overlay LO
Do Nothing
Prev. Maintenance

Fortified Reclaim AR/CO

Overlay AR/CO

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Overlay AR/CO

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Full Depth Const. LO
Crackseal or Patch
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Length (ft) PCI
792 100
396 61

1,024 98
307 78
245 49
377 68
319 99
574 73
265 100

1,042 99
350 97
447 64
483 48
893 84
312 92
979 96

1,004 99

1,234 92
680 51
807 97
229 97
376 77
307 90
280 80
875 82
903 88
248 80
248 86
970 97
768 35
376 87
510 55
865 53
499 61
246 90
622 89

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$0 0
$26,735 36
$0 0
$9,492 83
$51,976 44
$36,569 26
$0 0
$15,426 3
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$54,290 55
$101,293 142
$19,308 6
$827 445
$0 0
$0 0
$2,369 445
$71,263 5
$0 0
$0 0
$7,259 6
$610 45
$2,378 3
$13,513 6
$2,988 23
$7,277 3
$328 24
$0 0
$203,330 1
$946 940
$72,688 5
$109,925 8
$23,780 5
$545 45
$1,400 46
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

EDMOND AV
EDMOND AV
EDWARD ST

ELM CT

ELWYN AV
ELWYN RD
ELWYN RD
EMERY ST

ESSEX AV

ESSEX AV
EXETER ST

F W HARTFORD DR
F W HARTFORD DR
F W HARTFORD DR
FAIRVIEW AV
FAIRVIEW AV
FAIRVIEW DR
FALKLAND PL
FALKLAND WY
FARM LN

FARM LN

FELLS RD
FERNALD CT
FIELDS RD
FILMORE RD
FILMORE RD
FLEET ST

FLEET ST
FLETCHER ST
FOCH AV
FOUNDRY PL
FRANKLIN AV
FRANKLIN ST
FRENCHMAN'S LN
FRIEND ST
GARDEN ST

From

MAPLEWOOD AV
FAIRVIEW AVE
PLEASANT ST
ISLINGTON ST
SOUTH ST

RYE TOWN LINE
EDGEWOOD RD
MAPLEWOOD AV
ISLINGTON ST
MELBOURNE ST
NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
TAFT RD

T J GAMESTER AV (W)
840' S OF T ] GAMESTER AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
OLEARY PL
MAPLEWOOD AV
RANGER WY
KEARSARGE WY
WOODBURY AV
25'W OF MEADOW RD
THAXTER RD

NEW CASTLE AV
SEWALL RD

DEAD END

VAN BUREN AV
COURT ST
CONGRESS ST

SIMS AV

BARBERRY LA
BRIDGE ST
WOODBURY AV
PLEASANT ST
ISLINGTON ST

CASS ST

CENTRE ST

To

FAIRVIEW AVE
WOODBURY AV
JUNKINS AV

DEAD END
ROCKLAND ST
EDGEWOOD RD
LAFAYETTE RD
MYRTLE AV S
MELBOURNE ST
MIDDLE RD

AIRLINE AV

T J GAMESTER AV (W)
840' S OF T J GAMESTER AV
HARDING RD
OLEARY PL

EDMOND AV

DEAD END
KEARSAGE WY
DEAD END

25' W OF MEADOW RD
SPAULDING TP
THAXTER RD

DEAD END

SEWALL RD

VAN BUREN AV
HARDING RD
CONGRESS ST
HANOVER ST

DEAD END

DEAD END

CUL DE SAC LOOP
DEAD END

DEAD END

DEAD END

DEAD END

DEAD END

Alternative

Fortified Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay AR/CO

Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay AR/CO

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim AR/CO
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance

Length (ft) PCI
246 41
1,797 56
371 92
107 92
1,114 82
6,161 63
447 60
966 70
244 77
1,404 66
1,788 84
611 90
3,872 89
833 75
248 62
463 66
831 92
225 100
112 56
331 71
928 73
702 68
291 82
632 77
165 100
442 51
589 43
458 99
178 74
476 83
855 90
738 55
244 99
221 95
198 91
119 84

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$32,551 5
$188,286 5
$491 44
$127 22
$25,807 6
$448,550 22
$143,001 30
$49,872 3
$4,899 65
$109,036 21
$41,421 6
$1,416 45
$8,201 46
$20,584 7
$21,676 4
$22,979 3
$1,375 22
$0 0
$8,920 2
$17,088 6
$21,498 12
$48,787 3
$5,393 3
$14,641 6
$0 0
$61,088 3
$97,379 12
$0 0
$2,749 3
$6,616 3
$1,359 45
$86,622 2
$0 0
$0 0
$315 22
$1,470 0
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Street Name

GARDNER ST
GARFIELD RD
GATES ST
GEORGES TR
GOOSE BAY DR
GOSLING RD
GOSLING RD
GOSLING RD
GOSLING RD (EB)
GOSLING RD (EB)
GOSLING RD (EB)
GOSLING RD (WB)
GOSLING RD (WB)
GOSPORT RD
GRAFTON RD
GRAFTON RD
GRAFTON RD
GRAFTON RD
GRAFTON RD
GRANITE ST
GRANT AV

GRANT AV

GRANT AV

GRANT AV

GRAY'S LN

GREEN ST
GREENLAND RD #1
GREENLAND RD #2
GREENLAND RD #2
GREENLAND RD #2
GREENLAND RD #3
GREENLAND RD #4
GREENLEAF AV
GREENLEAF AV
GREENLEAF AV
GREENLEAF AV

From

MECHANIC ST
MCKINLEY RD
HANCOCK ST
COLONIAL DR

1897' E OF CORPORATE DR W
R X R TRACKS

216' E OF WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV

PEASE BLVD
SPAULDING TP
WEDGEWOOD RD
WEDGEWOOD RD
UNDER RT 16

ELWIN RD

CORPORATE DR

376'S OF CORPORATE DR
SHERBURNE RD (EXT)
1762' N OF GRAFTON RD
937'N OF RT 33
WOODBURY AV
HOOVER DR
MCKINLEY RD

WILSON RD
EDGEWOOD RD
SAGAMORE AV
VAUGHAN ST

GRIFFIN RD

DEAD END

SHERBURN DR
GREENLAND RD

RT 101

ROUTE 33

PEVERLY HILL RD

340'S OF RT 1 BY PASS
110'S OF RT 1 BY PASS
140'N OF RT 1 BY PASS

To

MARCY ST

TAFT RD

MECHANIC ST
COLONIAL DR
CORPORATE DR (E)
216' E OF WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
WEDGEWOOD RD
UNDER HIGHWAY 16
WEDGEWOOD DR

END OF MEDIAN
SPAULDING TP

PEASE BLVD

ODIORNE POINT RD (E)
376' S OF CORPORATE DR
SHERBURNE RD (EXT)
1762' N OF GRAFTON RD
937'N OF RT 33

RT 33

DEAD END

MCKINLEY RD
WILSON RD
EDGEWOOD RD
ELWYN RD

BROAD ST

RUSSELL ST
ISLINGTON ST
SHERBURN DR
GREENLAND RD
BORTHWICK AV

DEAD END

TOWN LINE

340'S OF RT 1 BY PASS
110'S OF RT 1 BY PASS
140'N OF RT 1 BY PASS
LAFAYETTE RD

Alternative

Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO

Overlay w/mill LO
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay AR/CO
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Fortified Reclaim LO
Overlay w/mill LO
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Length (ft) PCI
374 93
676 99

1,045 85
400 99
800 95

2,533 54
216 67

1,170 91
675 96

1,023 91

1,241 92

1,022 91
671 91

2,913 90
376 87

2,266 69

1,533 95
825 38
937 87
393 62

1,423 99

1,005 84
356 98
244 90
267 99
487 83

2,789 95
467 41
395 62
443 73
456 100
886 99

2,452 75
230 82
250 88
741 87

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$0 0
$0 0
$16,139 6
$0 0
$0 0
$265,453 5
$20,015 4
$1,859 1,529
$0 0
$2,708 1,529
$2,464 1,512
$2,029 1,529
$2,131 899
$6,363 45
$1,045 1,128
$120,997 47
$0 0
$2,512 929
$3,102 940
$19,519 2
$0 0
$23,282 6
$0 0
$484 45
$0 0
$8,649 6
$0 0
$93,966 3
$32,925 4
$9,240 7
$0 0
$0 0
$45,442 67
$5,683 61
$463 465
$1,177 379
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Repair  Benefit

Street Name From To Alternative Length (ft) _PCI Cost Value
GREENSIDE AV WITMER AV 408' S OF SHERBURNE RD Prev. Maintenance 1,086 74 $20,965 7
GREENSIDE AV 408' S OF SHERBURNE RD SHERBURNE RD Overlay LO 412 68 $19,634 3
GRIFFIN RD GREENLAND RD #1 375'S OF GREENLAND RD Prev. Maintenance 375 72 $8,398 7
GRIFFIN RD 375'S OF GREENLAND RD CUL-DE-SAC Overlay LO 1,043 67 $56,922 3
HALL CT COLONIAL DR COLONIAL DR Do Nothing 291 99 $0 0
HAMPSHIRE RD SHEFFIELD RD SHEFFIELD RD Prev. Maintenance 1,288 77 $33,816 6
HAMPSHIRE RD #2 HAMPSHIRE RD DEAD END Prev. Maintenance 137 80 $2,539 3
HAMPTON ST AVIATION AVE FLIGHT LINE DR Full Depth Reclaim LO 1,026 59 $129,002 4
HANCOCK ST PLEASANT ST MARCY ST Prev. Maintenance 827 84 $19,158 6
HANOVER ST MARKET ST FLEET ST Prev. Maintenance 665 76 $22,594 66
HANOVER ST FLEET ST MAPLEWOOD AVE Overlay AR/CO 497 70 $53,071 19
HANOVER ST MAPLEWOOD AVE BRIDGE ST Do Nothing 150 94 $0 0
HANOVER ST BRIDGE ST PEARL ST Do Nothing 551 100 $0 0
HANOVER ST PEARL ST ROCK ST Do Nothing 144 100 $0 0
HANOVER ST ROCK ST BREWSTER ST Do Nothing 284 100 $0 0
HARDING RD T J GAMESTER 700'N OF T J GAMESTER Prev. Maintenance 707 75 $18,008 7
HARDING RD 700' N OF T J GAMESTER ADAMS AV Full Depth Reclaim LO 919 57 $127,170 5
HARDING RD ADAMS AV MCKINLEY RD Fortified Reclaim LO 1,822 51 $279,780 4
HARDING RD MCKINLEY RD ELWYN RD Fortified Reclaim LO 971 51 $174,811 4
HARRISON AV MCKINLEY RD PIERCE PL Prev. Maintenance 1,074 83 $24,880 6
HARVARD ST GREENLAND RD DEAD END/GATE Do Nothing 618 97 $0 0
HAVEN RD SOUTH ST DEAD END Overlay LO 546 71 $26,020 2
HAWTHORNE ST WIBIRD ST UNION ST Crackseal or Patch 368 92 $633 44
HAYES PL HARDING RD MCKINLEY RD Prev. Maintenance 326 79 $7,049 6
HEATHER LN BUCKMINSTER WY DEAD END Crackseal or Patch 134 90 $293 23
HERITAGE AV LAFAYETTE RD 1075' W OF LAFAYETTE RD Prev. Maintenance 1,080 79 $29,189 164
HERITAGE AV 100' E OF POST RD 296' W OF POST RD Prev. Maintenance 398 75 $15,367 27
HERITAGE AV 543'W OF POST RD BANFIELD RD Prev. Maintenance 2,066 73 $52,647 178
HERITAGE AV #2 (EB) 543" W OF POST RD 296' W OF POST RD Prev. Maintenance 255 75 $3,938 173
HERITAGE AV #3 (EB) 100' E OF POST RD 600' E OF POST RD Prev. Maintenance 543 73 $8,386 27
HERITAGE AV (WB) 1075' W OF LAFAYETTE RD 100" E OF POST RD Prev. Maintenance 507 75 $7,830 27
HERITAGE AV (WB) 296' W OF POST RD 543'W OF POST RD Prev. Maintenance 248 75 $3,830 27
HIGH ST HANOVER ST 225'W OF HANOVER ST Do Nothing 220 95 $0 0
HIGH ST 225'W OF HANOVER ST DEER ST Prev. Maintenance 312 83 $4,337 6
HIGH ST #2 CONGRESS ST LADD ST Fortified Reclaim LO 224 49 $22,536 4
HIGHLAND ST MILLER AV RTE 1 (MIDDLE ST) Crackseal or Patch 1,479 87 $2,937 47
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Street Name

HIGHLINER AV

HILL ST

HILLCREST DR
HILLSIDE DR
HODGDON WAY
HODGDON WAY
HOLLY LN

HOLMES CT
HOOVER DR
HOWARD ST
HUMPHREY'S CT
HUNKING ST
HUNTERS HILL
INTERNATIONAL DR
INTERNATIONAL DR
INTERNATIONAL DR
INTERNATIONAL DR
INTERNATIONAL DR
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
JACKSON HILL ST
JACKSON HILL ST
JENKINS AV

JEWELL CT

JOAN AV

JOFFRE TR
JOHNSON CT

JONES AV

JUNKINS AV

From

BORTHWICK AV
BRIDGE ST

ECHO AVE
GREENLEAF AV
CATE ST

320'E OF ROUTE 1 BYPASS
SHERBURNE RD
MARCY ST

TAFT RD
WASHINGTON ST
NEW CASTLE AV
MARCY ST
DENNETT ST

NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
100' N OF OAK AVE
200' N OF RYE ST

100' S OF CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
MAPLEWOOD AV
CORNWALL ST
DOVER ST
BARTLETT ST
SPINNEY RD

300' W OF SPINNEY RD
ROUTE 1 BYPASS
RUTLAND ST
PLAINS AV #1
MAPLEWOOD AV
MARSH LN

SUMMIT AV
ISLINGTON ST

ANNE AV

ALDRICH RD

SOUTH ST
SAGAMORE AV
SOUTH ST

To

CUL-DE-SAC
AUTUMN ST
WOODLAWN CIR
GREENLEAF AV

320'E OF ROUTE 1 BYPASS
ROUTE 1 BYPASS
HOLLY LN

DEAD END
LAFAYETTE RD
MANNING ST

MARCY ST
MECHANIC ST

DEAD END

100' N OF OAK AVE
200'N OF RYE ST

350' S OF CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
PEASE BV
CORNWALL ST
DOVER ST

BARTLETT ST
SPINNEY RD

300' W OF SPINNEY RD
ROUTE 1 BYPASS
RUTLAND ST

PLAINS AV #1

MIDDLE RD

MARSH LN
NORTHWEST ST
ROCKAWAY ST
BREWERY LN

RICCI AV

DEAD END

DEAD END
INCINERATOR RD
544'N OF LINCOLN AV

Alternative

Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing
Overlay LO
Overlay AR/CO

Length (ft) PCI
644 63
240 95
946 73

1,534 95
497 100
321 99

1,553 63
196 88

1,023 77
318 90
612 80
388 90
239 44

1,424 96

1,576 95

2,135 58
351 77
940 92

1,439 100
875 100

1,146 100

1,533 97
297 97
392 97
278 92

3,172 92
639 91
207 76
236 71
235 51
504 72
325 62
180 90
229 99

2,741 71
959 62

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$82,173 2
$0 0
$21,184 3
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$98,679 4
$143 23
$26,859 6
$400 45
$8,979 6
$334 45
$27,818 5
$0
$0 0
$317,952 25
$18,175 52
$4,167 356
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$774 1,157
$5,668 712
$1,142 719
$2,554 3
$7,966 3
$11,821 5
$11,286 7
$19,360 4
$286 23
$0 0
$125,181 3
$55,858 17
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Street Name

JUNKINS AV
JUNKINS AV
KANE ST
KEARSARGE WY
KEARSARGE WY
KEARSARGE WY
KEARSARGE WY
KENSINGTON RD
KENT ST

LADD ST
LAFAYETTE RD
LAFAYETTE RD
LAFAYETTE RD
LAFAYETTE RD
LANG RD
LANGDON ST
LARRY LN
LAUREL CT
LAWRENCE ST
LAWRENCE ST
LEAVITT AV
LEDGEWOOD DR
LEDGEWOOD DR
LEE ST

LENS AV

LESLIE DR
LINCOLN AV
LINCOLN AV
LINCOLN AV
LINCOLN AV
LINCOLN AV
LITTLE HARBOR RD
LITTLE HARBOR RD
LITTLE HARBOR RD
LIVERMORE ST
LOIS ST

From

544'N OF LINCOLN AV
PARROT AV

DENNETT ST

PREBLE WY

RANGER WY

SOUTH END OF BRIDGE
50'S OF BIRCH ST
MIDDLE RD

LINCOLN AV

HIGH ST

ROUTE 1

200' N OF LEDGEWOOD DR

325'S OF SOUTH ST
75'S OF WILLARD AV
LAYFAYETTE RD

DEAD END

COAKLEY RD (N)
KEARSARGE WAY
MIDDLE ST

BOSS AV

MIDDLE RD

LAFAYETTE RD

140' W OF CUL-DE-SAC
AVIATION AV

JONES AV

CUTTS ST

MIDDLE ST

WIBIRD ST

MILLER AV

RICHARDS AV
SHERBURN AV
SAGAMORE AV

552'E OF SAGAMORE AV
3245' E OF SAGAMORE AV
PLEASANT ST

MIDDLE RD

To

PARROT AV
PLEASANT ST

DEAD END AT RTE 1 BYPASS

RANGER WY

SOUTH END OF BRIDGE
50'S OF BIRCH ST
MARKET ST EB

BOSS AV

ROCKLAND ST
MARKET ST

200' N OF LEDGEWOOD DR

325'S OF SOUTH ST
75'S OF WILLARD AV
MIDDLE ST

RYE TOWN LINE
ISLINGTON ST
COAKLEY RD (8)

CUL DE SAC LOOP
BOSS AV

MIDDLE RD
MCCLINTOCK AV

140' W OF CUL-DE-SAC
CUL-DE-SAC
ROCHESTER AV

DEAD END

CUL DE SAC LOOP
WIBIRD ST

MILLER AV

RICHARDS AV
SHERBURN AV
JUNKINS AV

552'E OF SAGAMORE AV
3245' E OF SAGAMORE AV
DEAD END

DEAD END

DEAD END

Alternative

Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Do Nothing

Full Depth Const. LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay LO

Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay AR/CO

Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Overlay w/mill LO
Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Overlay LO

Length (ft) PCI
798 63
343 100
671 31

1,071 97
529 95
1,212 98
399 100
670 54
450 90
262 65
435 92
1,138 76
845 66
588 60
5,202 97
537 90
405 61
935 90
312 54
358 68
671 65
400 84
141 48
434 53
477 76
2,029 100
851 85
1,326 91
269 92
353 81
799 80
556 99
2,714 99
730 99
305 99
486 66

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$71,305 25
$0 0
$248,709 3
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$67,406 5
$804 45
$8,324 3
$1,728 1,157
$39,544 171
$92,283 54
$145,945 78
$0 0
$711 23
$24,126 4
$1,485 45
$28,773 5
$15,630 3
$41,451 4
$12,446 3
$35,888 2
$54,579 5
$6,630 3
$0 0
$18,400 6
$2,457 45
$499 44
$7,632 25
$17,276 25
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$19,300 2
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Street Name

LONGMEADOW LN
LONGMEADOW RD
LOOKOUT LN
LOVELL ST
MADISON ST
MANCHESTER SQ
MANCHESTER SQ
MANGROVE ST
MANNING PL
MANNING ST
MANOR DR
MAPLE ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MARCY ST
MARCY ST
MARCY ST
MARCY ST
MARCY ST
MARCY ST
MARIETTE DR
MARJORIE ST
MARK ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST
MARKET ST #1
MARKET ST EB
MARKET ST EB

From

WOODLAWN CR
LAFAYETTE RD
PINEHURST RD
MADISON ST
MIDDLE ST
INTERNATIONAL DR
500' W OF INTERNATIONAL D
KEARSAGE WY
GATES ST
PLEASANT ST

BOYD RD
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
EDMOND AV

EMERY ST

CUTTS ST

PROSPECT ST
DENNETT ST

488' E OF DENNETT ST
170' W OF RAYNES ST
RAYNES AV

50' E OF VAUGHAN ST
STATE ST

100' S OF STATE ST
100' E OF COURT ST
HANCOCK ST
PLEASANT ST
SOUTH ST

OCEAN RD (W)
MIDDLE RD

COURT ST

BOW ST

DEER ST

BOW ST

WOODBURY AV
KEARSARGE WY

To

150' S OF WOODLAWN CR
LAND RD

DEAD END

CASS ST

STATE ST

500' W OF INTERNATIONAL D
NEW HAMPSHIRE DR
DEAD END

END

GATES ST

DEAD END/PARKING LOT
MEADOW RD
EDMOND AV

EMERY ST

CUTTS ST

PROSPECT ST
DENNETT ST

488'E OF DENNETT ST
170' W OF RAYNES ST
RAYNES AV

50'E OF VAUGHAN ST
ISLINGTON ST

100' S OF STATE ST
100' E OF COURT ST
HANCOCK ST
PLEASANT ST

SOUTH ST
NEWCASTLE AV
OCEAN RD (E)

DEAD END

DEAD END

DEER ST

RUSSELL ST

DANIEL ST
KEARSARGE WY

RT 95 N ON RAMP

Alternative

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay w/mill LO
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay AR/CO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing
Overlay LO

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Overlay AR/CO
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance

Length (ft) PCI
160 83
1,583 92
267 90
396 89
1,004 84
515 97
512 92
398 87
64 62
428 90
289 70
256 82
2,573 92
953 86
364 92
784 85
342 65
488 100
162 100
171 100
691 92
1,013 51
100 80
230 79
643 69
845 80
168 92
976 98
2,725 69
669 58
244 98
731 100
501 66
421 99
3,381 90
715 76

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$2,595 3
$3,661 22

$389 23
$603 46
$19,382 6
$0 0
$881 178
$501 23
$1,652 2
$510 45

$26,780 2
$5,930 6
$5,620 365
$2,775 390

$770 872
$18,157 115
$26,521 41

$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$2,379 1,068
$220,814 124
$2,548 50
$4,966 51

$46,844 23

$14,348 50

$556 356

$0 0

$156,916 3

$78,523 2

$0 0

$0 0
$60,794 54

$0 0

$6,490 1,455

$18,215 236

January 29, 2025

Page 11 of 21



|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

MARKET ST EB
MARKET ST EB
MARKET ST EB
MARKET ST WB
MARKET ST WB
MARKET ST WB
MARKET ST WB
MARKET ST WB
MARNE AV
MARSH LN
MARSTON AV
MARTHA TR
MASON AV
MCCLINTOCK AV
MCCLINTOCK AV
MCCLINTOCK AV
MCDONOUGH ST
MCDONOUGH ST
MCDONOUGH ST
MCGEE DR
MCKINLEY RD
MCKINLEY RD
MCKINLEY RD
MCNABB CT
MEADOW RD
MEADOW RD
MECHANIC ST
MECHANIC ST
MEETING HOUSE HL
MELBOURNE ST
MELCHER ST
MEMORIAL BRIDGE
MENDUM AV
MEREDITH WY
MERRIMAC ST
MICHAEL SUCCI DR

From

RT 95 N ON RAMP
SUBMARINE WAY
NOBLES ISLAND
RUSSELL ST
NOBLES ISLAND
SUBMARINE WAY
RT 95 N ON RAMP
KEARSARGE WY
JONES AV
JACKSON HILL ST
WLLARD AV
PATRICIA DR
DECATUR RD
SWEATT AV
WOODWORTH AV
LEAVITT AV
BREWSTER ST
CORNWALL ST
CABOT ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
HARDING RD
VAN BUREN AV
200' W OF TAFT DR
LINCOLN AV
MAPLE ST

FARM LN

MARCY ST

190' N OF GATES ST
MARCY ST

VINE ST
PLEASANT ST
SCOTT/DUTTON
MIDDLE ST
BARTLETT ST
HIGHLAND ST
MARKET ST

To

SUBMARINE WAY
NOBLES ISLAND
RUSSELL ST
NOBLES ISLAND
SUBMARINE WAY
RT 95 ON RAMP
KEARSARGE WY
WOODBURY AV
DEAD END

DEAD END
SOUTH ST
OCEAN RD
COLONIAL AV
WOODWORTH AV
LEAVITT AV
PEVERLY HILL RD
CORNWALL ST
CABOT ST

DEAD END

DEAD END

VAN BUREN AV
200" W OF TAFT DR
LAFAYETTE RD
DEAD END

FARM LN
ROCKINGHAM AV
190' N OF GATES ST
PICKERING AV
MARCY ST
RUTLAND ST
DEAD END

S ABUTMENT
PARK ST

DEAD END
MILLER AV

DEAD END

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
1,938 91
973 94
777 85
766 94
1,032 94
1,935 92
695 88
3,403 91
605 75
196 71
514 92
1,095 90
637 99
202 86
203 51
210 80
380 98
379 62
641 75
954 73
1,620 70
1,134 73
805 73
282 88
876 74
1,231 81
310 80
719 88
369 92
1,436 60
350 99
115 88
542 59
317 84
615 99
1,162 100

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$4232 1,619
$0 0
$19,797 211
$0 0
$0 0

$4226 1,423

$1,518 1,487

$6,757 1,870
$9,344 3
$6,229 2
$885 44
$2,174 45
$0 0

$321 48
$25,848 4
$3,886 6
$0 0
$25,607 2
$16,823 3
$13,260 3
$99,719 9
$28.,897 19
$18,649 7
$392 23
$16,911 7
$23,764 6
$6,224 6
$857 46
$733 44
$150,490 4
$0 0

$244 929
$56,801 4
$3,427 3
$0 0
$0 0
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Street Name

MIDDLE RD
MIDDLE RD
MIDDLE RD
MIDDLE RD
MIDDLE ST
MIDDLE ST
MIDDLE ST
MIDDLE ST
MILL POND WY
MILLER AV
MILLER AV
MIRONA RD
MIRONA RD
MIRONA RD
MIRONA RD EX
MOEBUS TR
MOFFAT ST
MONROE ST
MONROE ST
MONROE ST EX
MONTIETH ST
MORNING ST
MT VERNON ST
MYRTLE AV
NATHANIEL DR
NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
NEWCASTLE AV
NEWCASTLE AV
NEWFIELDS ST
NIXON PK
NORTH SCHOOL ST
NORTHWEST ST
OAK AVE

OAK ST
OAKWOOD DR
ODIORNE POINT RD

From

ISLINGTON ST
PEVERLY HILL RD
474'E OF LOIS ST
607'E OF LOIS ST
MIDDLE RD

MILLER AV
RICHARDS AV

STATE ST

DENNETT ST

SOUTH ST

LINCOLN AV
LAFAYETTE RD

250' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
500" E OF PEVERLY HILL R
MIRONA RD
PLEASANT POINT DR
SWEATT AV

SOUTH ST

WARD PL

SOUTH ST
THORNTON ST
WOODBURY AV
SOUTH ST

RTE 1 BYPASS SB
MARIETTE DR
PEASE BLVD

SOUTH ST

MARCY ST

NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
MCKINLEY RD
PROSPECT ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
CORPORATE DR
MANGROVE ST
ELWYN RD
GOSPORT RD

To

PEVERLY HILL RD
474'E OF LOIS ST
607'E OF LOIS ST
MIDDLE ST
MILLER AV
RICHARDS AV
STATE ST
ISLINGTON ST
DEAD END
LINCOLN AV
MIDDLE ST

250' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
500'E OF PEVERLY HILL R

PEVERLY HILL RD
80' N OF DEAD END
DEAD END
PEVERLY HILL RD
WARD PL

MIDDLE RD

DEAD END

DEAD END
BARTLETT ST
POLICE DEPT LOT
DEAD END
CUL-DE-SAC
INTERNATIONAL DR
MARCY ST
PLEASANT POINT DR
ROCHESTER AV
NIXON PK (LOOP)
DENNETT ST

DEAD END
INTERNATIONAL DR
DEAD END
CUL-DE-SAC
GOSPORT RD (E)

Alternative

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Overlay w/mill AR/CO

Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(

Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Overlay LO

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch

Length (ft) PCI
901 95
2,627 72
133 74
2,130 74
2,999 66
604 68
676 67
402 60
696 90
984 93
1,359 38
248 99
1,417 99
498 99
450 99
397 81
446 84
274 68
342 63
244 67
407 90
616 42
396 48
830 58
1,690 69
5,934 97
842 98
1,060 95
468 100
907 99
234 66
1,269 56
1,647 86
331 69
797 72
1,586 90

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$0 0
$60,857 86
$2,568 27
$50,988 27
$436,697 61
$91,949 65
$71,589 66
$77,606 66
$1,198 23
$1,758 511
$2.,429 539
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$6,744 3
$11,365 6
$15,778 13
$29,880 4
$11,143 2
$700 23
$65,235 5
$46,131 4
$69,586 2
$116,625 3
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$5,111 3
$106,391 2
$2,616 95
$12,488 2
$19,694 3
$3,464 23
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Street Name

ODIORNE POINT RD
O'LEARY PL
ONYX LN

OPAL AV

ORANGE ST
ORCHARD CT
ORCHARD ST
ORCHARD ST
OSPREY DR
OXFORD AV
PAMELA ST

PARK ST

PARK ST

PARKER ST
PARKER ST
PARROT AV
PARROT AV
PARTRIDGE ST
PATRICIA DR
PEARL ST
PEARSON ST
PEASE BV

PEASE BV

PEASE BV (WB)
PENHALLOW ST
PENHALLOW ST
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD (SB)
PICKERING AV

From

GOSPORT RD (E)
FAIRVIEW AV

TOPAZ PL

DIAMOND DR

KEARSARGE WY

WILLARD AV

WILLARD AV

294'N OF WILLARD AV
SHEARWATER DR/PORTSMOUTH
GREENLAND RD #1
MARIETTE DR

ORCHARD ST

LINCOLN ST

ISLINGTON ST

TANNER CT

RICHARDS AV

ROGERS ST

MARCY ST

OCEAN RD

HANOVER ST

PLAINS AV #1

NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE

860' E OF NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
SPAULDING TP

STATE ST

DANIEL ST

LAFAYETTE RD

WEST ROAD

327'N OF WEST ROAD
ENTRANCE TO DPW

150' N OF BANFIELD RD
250' N OF YMCA ENTRANCE
MCCLINTOCK ST

265'S OF MIDDLE ROAD
530'N OF LAFAYETTE RD
PICKERING ST

To

CUL DE SAC LOOP
CUL-DE-SAC
DIAMOND DR
TOPAZ PL
OAK ST

DEAD END
294' N OF WILLARD AV
WIBIRD ST
DUNLIN WY
DEAD END
MARIETTE DR
LINCOLN ST
MIDDLE ST
TANNER CT
HANOVER ST
ROGERS ST
JUNKINS AV
DEAD END
DEAD END
ISLINGTON ST
DEAD END

860' E OF NEW HAMPSHIRE AV]

SPAULDING TNPK
PEASE BLVD #1

DANIEL ST

BOW ST

WEST ROAD

327'N OF WEST ROAD
ENTRANCE TO DPW

150' N OF BANFIELD RD
250' N OF YMCA ENTRANCE
MCCLINTOCK ST

265'S OF MIDDLE ROAD
MIDDLE ROAD
LAFAYETTE RD

SOUTH MILL ST

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Fortified Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay AR/CO

Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Overlay AR/CO

Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
1,994 90
211 45
309 47
264 68
225 68
187 100
294 100
906 100
1,996 95
799 78
467 84
680 92
607 90
228 89
95 100
984 75
737 75
252 61
410 82
301 100
740 44
857 73
2,169 75
2,129 73
354 99
423 81
546 69
325 70
470 64
873 62
518 59
2,127 59
489 61
266 60
573 69
226 99

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$4,355 45

$61,571 2

$40,904 4

$13,105 3
$8,042 3

$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0

$13,574 6

$10,458 6
$1,125 44
$1,004 45

$347 46
$0 0

$28,114 20

$21,068 27
$7,005 2
$9,181 3

$0 0

$70,530 2

$45,000 205

$66,996 213

$69,048 219

$0 0
$9,461 6

$23,852 43

$23,662 43

$25,094 26

$95,341 22

$128,571 30
$305,028 67

$48,539 72

$61,569 66

$48,672 20

$0 0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

PICKERING ST
PIERCE ISLAND RD
PIERCE ISLAND RD
PIERCE ISLAND RD
PIERCE ISLAND RD
PIERCE ISLAND RD
PIERCE ISLAND RD
PIERCE PL

PINE ST

PINEHURST RD
PLAINS AV #1
PLEASANT POINT DR
PLEASANT ST
PLEASANT ST
PLEASANT ST
PLEASANT ST
PLEASANT ST

POLK AV

PORPOISE WY
PORTER ST

PORTER ST

PORTER ST

PORTER ST
PORTSMOUTH BLVD
PORTSMOUTH BLVD
PORTSMOUTH BLVD

From

MARCY ST

MECHANIC ST

150' E OF MECHANIC ST
END OF BRIDGE DECK
PORTSMOUTH COMMERCIAL FIS!
1360' E OF MECHANIC ST
1950' E OF MECHANIC ST
CLEVELAND DR
BARTLETT ST

SOUTH ST

ISLINGTON ST

NEW CASTLE AV
MARCY ST
WENTWORTH ST
JUNKINS AV

COURT ST

STATE ST

TAFT RD

SARATOGA WY

MIDDLE ST

100' S OF CHESTNUT ST
FLEET ST

CHURCH ST

MARKET ST

COMMERCE WAY
NORTH END OF TRAFFIC ISLAND

PORTSMOUTH BLVD (SOUINORTH SIDE OF MEDIAN
PORTSMOUTH BLVD (SOUISHEARWATER DR

PORTWALK PL
POSTRD

PRAY ST
PREBLE WY
PRINCETON ST
PROSPECT ST
RAILROAD ST
RALEIGH WY

HANOVER ST
HERITAGE AV #2
MARCY ST
KEARSARGE ST
HARVARD ST
WALKER ST
LANGDON ST
RANGER WY

To

PICKERING AV
150' E OF MECHANIC ST
END OF BRIDGE DECK

PORTSMOUTH COMMERCIAL F
1360' E OF MECHANIC ST

1950' E OF MECHANIC ST
TURN AROUND/DEAD END

TAFT RD

STARK ST

DEAD END
DEAD END
DEAD END
WENTWORTH ST
JUNKINS AV
COURT ST

STATE ST
CONGRESS ST
HARRISON AV
CRESCENT WY
100' S OF CHESTNUT ST
FLEET ST
CHURCH ST
PLEASANT ST

NORTH END OF TRAFFIC ISLA?

100' N OF OSPREY DR
995' N OF OSPREY DR
SHEARWATER DR
MARKET ST

DEER ST
CUL-DE-SAC

DEAD END

DEAD END

DEAD END
MAPLEWOOD AV
BREWSTER ST
SARATOGA WAY

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Fortified Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Crackseal or Patch

Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
368 87
150 77
305 98
232 100
673 44
590 76
814 100
353 84
747 62

1,004 81
358 55
1,188 78
625 96
808 91
390 97
205 92
427 58
244 90
595 81
270 56
305 84
251 83
126 45
823 90
182 89
1,020 90
509 83
312 90
450 84
600 67
268 67
734 95
203 97
358 60
235 94
806 97

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$390 47
$2,664 25
$0 0
$0 0
$85,577 18
$10,934 25
$0 0
$9,268 6
$29,666 14
$17,056 3
$39,018 5
$25,686 3
$0 0
$1,604 135
$0 0
$474 587
$117,760 41
$646 45
$9,189 6
$18,109 5
$3,060 6
$2,520 6
$8,653 5
$1,090 182
$361 184
$1,350 182
$7,075 24
$868 182
$10,413 12
$49,730 2
$6,386 2
$0 0
$0 0
$37,518 4
$0 0
$0 0
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Street Name From

RALEIGH WY SARATOGA WAY
RANDS CT SOUTH ST
RANGER WAY TRUCK ROURANGER WAY
RANGER WY KEARSARGE WY
RANGER WY FALKLAND WY
RAYNES AV MAPLEWOOD AV
REGINA RD ELWYN RD

RICCI AV JOAN AV
RICHARDS AV MIDDLE ST
RICHARDS AV LINCOLN AV
RICHMOND ST PLEASANT ST
RIDGES CT NEW CASTLE AV
ROBERT AV LAFAYETTE RD
ROBIN LN PLEASANT POINT DR
ROCHESTER AV STRATHAM ST
ROCHESTER AV NEWFIELD ST
ROCHESTER AV SOMERSWORTH AV
ROCK ST ISLINGTON ST
ROCKAWAY ST JENKINS AV
ROCKINGHAM AV SAPHIRE ST
ROCKINGHAM AV WOODBURY AV
ROCKINGHAM AV MEADOW RD
ROCKINGHAM ST ISLINGTON ST
ROCKLAND ST BROAD ST
ROCKLAND ST MILLER AVE
ROCKLAND ST RICHARDS AV
ROCKLAND ST SHERBURNE AV #1
ROCKLAND ST ELWYN AVE
ROGERS ST COURT ST

RUBY RD EDMOND AV
RUSSELL ST DEER ST

RUSSELL ST 100' S OF GREEN ST
RUTH ST THORNTON ST
RUTLAND ST MELBOURNE ST
RYE ST INTERNATIONAL DR
SAGAMORE AV SOUTH ST

To

CRESCENT WY
DEAD END

PREBLE WAY (E)
FALKLAND WY
PREBLE WY
VAUGHAN ST
REGINA RD (LOOP)
ROBERTS AV
LINCOLN AV
SOUTH ST
WASHINGTON ST
DEAD END

ANNE AV

DEAD END
NEWFIELD ST
SOMERSWORTH AV
NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
SUDBURY ST
DEAD END
WOODBURY AV
MEADOW RD
SPAULDING TP
MCDONOUGH ST
MILLER AVE
RICHARD AV
SHERBURNE AV #1
ELWYN AV

DEAD END
PARROT AV
DIAMOND DR

100' S OF GREEN ST
MARKET ST

DEAD END
ISLINGTON ST
CORPORATE DR #2
150' S OF LITTLE HARBOR RD

Alternative

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Full Depth Const. LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Fortified Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim AR/CO
Overlay AR/CO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Fortified Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch

Length (ft) PCI
516 81
247 85
863 100
298 100
747 86
250 98

1,892 83
390 63
1,633 82
929 99
338 100
545 82
875 50
170 90
1,280 100
646 29
592 39
364 95
148 54
622 49
318 65
526 49
355 82
395 95
289 99
399 95
182 81
331 90
523 99
448 57
358 46
380 63
253 47
247 66
1,622 47
2,400 90

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$12,345 6
$1,907 3
$0 0
$0 0
$1,286 48
$0
$42,369 6
$27,878 4
$29,005 19
$0 0
$0 0
$9,679 3
$162,161 4
$338 23
$0 0
$342,008 3
$94,040 5
$0 0
$13,649 2
$65,184 5
$15,781 11
$69,632 14
$5,483 6
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$4,207 3
$657 23
$0
$46,950 5
$104,347 22
$40,626 13
$29,472 2
$14,714 3
$214,715 4
$5083 891
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

SAGAMORE AV
SAGAMORE AV
SAGAMORE AV
SAGAMORE AV
SAGAMORE AV
SAGAMORE AV
SAGAMORE AV

SAGAMORE GROVE RD

SALEM ST
SALTER ST
SANDERLING WAY
SANDERSON DR
SAPPHIRE ST
SAPPHIRE ST
SARATOGA WY
SCHURMAN AV
SCOTT AV
SEWALL RD
SEWALL RD

SHAW RD

SHEAFE ST
SHEARWATER DR
SHEARWATER DR
SHEFFIELD RD
SHERBURNE AV #1
SHERBURNE AV #2
SHERBURNE RD
SHERBURNE RD
SHERBURNE RD
SHERIDAN AV
SIMONDS RD
SIMS AV
SOMERWORTH ST
SOUTH MILL ST
SOUTH SCHOOL ST
SOUTH ST

From

150' S OF LITTLE HARBOR RD
600' S OF LITTLE HARBOR RD
200' N OF SHAW RD

NORTH SIDE OF BRIDGE
SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE

300' S OF WENTWORTH HOUSE RI
ORIORNE POINT RD
SAGAMORE AV

ISLINGTON ST

MARCY ST

BLUE HERON DR

SPINNEY RD

DIAMOND DR

EDMOND AV

BEDFORD WY

COLONIAL DR

DUTTON AV

ALDRICH RD

THAXTER RD

SAGAMORE AV

CHAPEL ST

CUL DE SAC

203' E OF PORTSMOUTH BLVD
MELBOURNE ST

ROCKLAND ST

SHERBURNE AV
GREENLAND RD

800N OF GREENLAND RD
948'N OF GREENLAND RD
SOUTH ST

SUZANNE DR

MELBOURNE ST

AVIATION AV

PICKERING AV

SOUTH ST

MARCY ST

To

600' S OF LITTLE HARBOR RD

200' N OF SHAW RD
NORTH SIDE OF BRIDGE
SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE

300' S OF WENTWORTH HOUSE

ORIORNE POINT RD
RYE TOWN LINE
DEAD END
MCDONOUGH ST
DEAD END

OSPREY DR

DEAD END
EDMOND AV
ROCKINGHAM AV
CRESCENT WY
DEAD END

DANIEL ST
THAXTER RD
SPINNEY RD
WALKER BUNGALOW RD
PENHALLOW ST

203' E OF PORTSMOUTH BLVD

PORTSMOUTH BLVD
MIDDLE RD

DEAD END

ELWYN AV

800N OF GREENLAND RD
948N OF GREENLAND RD
WITMER AV

DEAD END

SUZANNE DR

DEAD END

ROCHESTER AV

MARCY ST

MARCY ST

JUNKINS AV

Alternative

Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Crackseal or Patch
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Fortified Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Full Depth Const. LO
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch

Length (ft) PCI
475 69
1,430 100
370 100
413 92
912 99
845 75
507 91
557 99
344 98
331 69
845 95
504 96
491 52
238 42
792 100
164 99
280 84
237 51
1,204 68
633 75
391 88
707 90
326 95
1,363 70
1,066 69
154 89
800 55
148 64
2,046 65
279 48
855 72
660 64
437 34
272 95
469 82
1,857 92

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$50,345 57
$0 0
$0 0
$765 738
$0 0
$20,883 130
$1,074 881
$0 0
$0 0
$11,173 2
$0 0
$0 0
$51,456 5
$31,506 5
$0 0
$0 0
$5,189 6
$18,876 5
$57,377 3
$7,821 7
$518 46
$1,213 45
$0
$86,606 3
$46,567 3
$204 46
$134,141 19
$10,286 3
$117,816 3
$20,682 2
$19,807 7
$26,211 2
$121,482 3
$0 0
$7,968 6
$3,196 206
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

SOUTH ST
SOUTH ST
SOUTH ST
SOUTH ST
SOUTH ST
SOUTH ST
SPARHAWK ST
SPARHAWK ST
SPINNEY RD
SPINNEY RD
SPRING ST
STARK ST
STARK ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
STRATHAM ST
SUBMARINE WAY
SUDBURY ST
SUMMER ST
SUMMIT AV
SUNSET RD
SUTTON AV
SUZANNE DR
SUZANNE DR #2
SWEATT AV
SWEATT AV
SYLVESTER ST
T J GAMESTER DR
TAFT RD

TAFT RD

From

JUNKINS AV

MILLER AV

250'E OF LAFAYETTE RD
LAFAYETTE RD

90'E OF LAFAYETTE RD
50'E OF MONROE ST EXT
DENNETT ST
THORTON ST
MIDDLE RD

100' N OF SEWALL RD
WILLOW ST

CLINTON ST
DENNETT ST

CASS ST

COLUMBIA ST
WINTER ST

MIDDLE ST

FLEET ST

PLEASANT ST
WRIGHT AV

MARCY ST

NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
MARKET ST
BREWSTER ST
ISLINGTON ST
SOUTH ST

BOSS AV

SHERBURNE RD
OCEAN RD
LAFAYETTE RD
MIDDLE RD
MCLINTOCK AV
MIDDLE RD

F W HARTFORD DR
HOOVER DR

230'N OF HOOVER DR

To

MILLER AV
250' E OF LAFAYETTE RD
LAFAYETTE RD

90' E OF LAFAYETTE RD
50'E OF MONROE ST EXT
MIDDLE RD

THORTON ST

CLINTON ST

100'N OF SEWALL RD
ISLINGTON ST

MILLER AV

DENNETT ST

BRIDGE

COLUMBIA ST

WINTER ST

MIDDLE ST

FLEET ST

PLEASANT ST

WRIGHT AV

MARCY ST

DANIEL ST
ROCHESTER AV

ROUTE 1 BYPASS
ROCK ST

MIDDLE ST

DEAD END

THAXTER RD

DEAD END

SUZANNE DR (LOOP)
SUZANNE DR
MCLINTOCK AV

DEAD END

DEAD END

F W HARTFORD DR

230' N OF HOOVER DR
796' N OF HOOVER DR

Alternative

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Overlay AR/CO

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Overlay AR/CO
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay AR/CO
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
1,409 100
2,970 99

255 95
87 70
175 100
490 90
268 47
567 42
1,440 95
432 61
796 92
951 45
279 95
282 98
1,014 98
1,338 98
650 74
420 66
930 70
225 85
215 97
427 100
544 78
261 90
1,147 66
551 50
683 51
631 81
3,384 71
343 74
605 45
285 98
345 64
967 62
230 99
578 99

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$8,484 28
$0 0
$972 655
$48,249 4
$75,057 5
$0 0
$25,136 7
$1,054 44
$125,890 1
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$21,081 135
$42,811 41
$99,309 35
$5,212 153
$0 0
$0 0
$20,167 26
$328 45
$136,652 23
$78,531 3
$85,892 5
$11,207 3
$223,655 3
$9,005 7
$64,070 2
$0 0
$12,331 2
$67,204 4
$0 0
$0 0
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Street Name

TAFT RD

TAFT RD

TAFT RD

TAFT RD

TAFT RD
TANNER CT
TANNER ST
TANNER ST
TAYLOR LN
TAYLOR LN
THAXTER RD
THAXTER RD
THORNTON ST
THORNTON ST
THORNTON ST
THORNTON ST EX
TOPAZ PL
TRUMAN PL
TYLER PL
UNION ST
UNION ST
UNION ST
UNION ST

VAN BUREN AV
VAN BUREN AV
VAN BUREN AV
VAUGHAN ST
VAUGHAN ST
VERDUN ST
VERSAILLES AV
VICTORY RD
VINE ST
WALDEN ST

WALKER BUNGALOW RD
WALKER BUNGALOW RD

WALKER ST

From

796' N OF HOOVER DR

GARFIELD RD
MCKINLEY RD
POLK AV
CLEVELAND DR
TANNER ST
ISLINGTON ST
HANOVER ST
HARDING RD
MCKINLEY RD
ISLINGTON ST
SUNSET RD
RUTH ST
STARK ST
BARTLETT ST
THORNTON ST
OPAL AV
MCKINLEY RD
HARDING RD
ISLINGTON ST
STATE ST
AUSTIN ST
MIDDLE ST
ADAMS AV
FILMORE RD
MCKINLEY RD
RAYNES AV
GREEN ST
SAGAMORE RD
JONES AV
COLONIAL DR
ISLINGTON ST
MARCY ST
LITTLE HARBOR RD
SHAW RD
DENNETT ST

To

GARFIELD RD
MCKINLEY RD
POLK AV
CLEVELAND DR
ELWYN RD
PARKER ST
HANOVER ST
HILL ST
MCKINLEY RD
CLEVELAND DR
SUNSET RD
BOSS AV

STARK ST
BARTLETT ST
WOODBURY AV
DENNETT ST
ONYX LN
HARDING RD
DWIGHT AV
STATE ST
AUSTIN ST
MIDDLE ST
SOUTH RD
FILMORE RD
MCKINLEY RD
HARRISON AV
GREEN ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
MARNE AV
DEAD END
DEAD END
MELBOURNE ST
DEAD END
SHAW RD
CUL-DE-SAC LOOP
PROSPECT ST

Alternative

Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Fortified Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Overlay w/mill LO
Do Nothing

Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Overlay LO
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Overlay LO

Fortified Reclaim LO
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Overlay LO

Length (ft) PCI
322 99
419 99
871 90

1,041 90
627 84
220 99
366 89
124 99
269 80
788 78
900 49
982 56

1,181 67
643 64
346 100
283 82
297 69
378 71
147 87
368 98
416 100
584 100

2,015 90
245 52
501 75
526 83
431 89
365 90
424 65
314 40
146 99
238 89
155 78

2,028 99
749 99
145 71

Repair  Benefit

Cost Yalue
$0 0
$0 0
$1,903 45
$1,860 45
$13,073 24
$0 0
$363 46
$0 0
$6,239 6
$18,248 6
$119,139 4
$135,843 5
$60,956 3
$51,662 4
$0 0
$5,682 3
$14,743 3
$21,767 3
$331 47
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$4,001 45
$42,811 4
$12,390 7
$13,003 6
$1,055 46
$894 45
$15,996 1
$31,590 3
$0 0
$299 46
$1,197 3
$0 0
$0 0
$4.,319 3
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

WALLIS RD
WALTON AV

WARD PL
WASHINGTON ST
WASHINGTON ST
WEALD RD
WEDGEWOOD RD
WENTWORTH ST
WEST RD

WEST RD

WEST RD
WHIDDEN ST
WHIPPLE CT
WHIPPLE ST
WHITE CEDARS BV
WHITE CEDARS BV
WHOLEY WY
WIBIRD ST
WILLARD AV
WILLARD AV
WILLOW LN
WILSON RD
WILSON RD
WINCHESTER ST
WINCHESTER ST #2
WINCHESTER ST #2
WINCHESTER ST #3
WINDSOR RD
WINTER ST
WITMER AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV

From

SUZANNE DR

GATES ST

MONROE ST

STATE ST

HANCOCK ST
GOSLING RD
GOSLING RD
PLEASANT ST
PEVERLY HILL RD
940' S OF PEVERLY HILL R
CAMPUS DR
PLEASANT ST
DECATUR RD
DENNETT ST
LAFAYETTE RD

345'E OF LAFAYETTE BLVD
ECHO AV

MIDDLE ST
LAFAYETTE RD

100' W OF MARSTON
LINCOLN AV

TAFT RD

930' W OF TAFT RD
WINCHESTER ST #2
OCEAN RD

880'S OF OCEAN RD
WINCHESTER #2
GOSLING RD

STATE ST
SHERBURNE RD
GOSLING ROAD

978' N OF MARKET ST
MARKET ST
GRANITE ST

170' N OF MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLE ST

To

SUZANNE DR
GARDNER ST
MIDDLE RD
HANCOCK ST
PLEASANT ST
WINDSOR RD
WINDSOR RD

DEAD END

940' S OF PEVERLY HILL R
CAMPUS DR
LAFAYETTE RD
DEAD END
CUL-DE-SAC LOOP
THORNTON ST

345'E OF LAFAYETTE BLVD
CUL-DE-SAC LOOP
CUL-DE-SAC

SOUTH RD

100' W OF MARSTON
WIBIRD ST

SPRING ST

930' W OF TAFT RD
LAFAYETTE RD

349' W OF DEAD END
880' S OF OCEAN RD
NATHANIEL DR
MARIETTE DR
WEDGEWOOD RD
AUSTIN ST
GREENSIDE AV

978' N OF MARKET ST
MARKET ST
GRANITE ST

170' N OF MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLE ST
ROCKINGHAM AV

Alternative

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Do Nothing

Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Overlay LO

Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay LO

Crackseal or Patch

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Do Nothing

Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Prev. Maintenance
Overlay AR/CO

Length (ft) PCI
820 75
177 85
230 51
819 84
357 88
620 58
741 53
434 100
940 90

2,486 91
1,234 91
250 99
305 99
306 62
345 86
605 84
497 68
2,020 92
1,090 100
386 99
246 96
948 90
496 90
524 84
866 72
183 90
283 84
387 55
396 74
337 87
2,453 79
983 87
386 84
858 68
775 76
2,133 68

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$17,730 7
$1,230 6
$22,175 5
$12,016 3
$449 46
$77,970 5
$93,186 5
$0
$2,115 455
$5,265 45
$2,614 180
$0 0
$0 0
$18,228 4
$1,131 48
$23,139 6
$40,821 3
$5,348 44
$0 0
$0 0
$0 0
$1,694 45
$985 45
$12,139 6
$20,062 3
$363 45
$6,556 24
$48,668 5
$6,116
$491 47
$142,065 316
$2,082 1,222
$14,903 154
$88,024 76
$19,150 115

$134,591 35
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|Pavement Backlog Report- by Street Name I

Street Name

WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV (#2)
WOODBURY AV (#2)
WOODBURY AV (OLD)
WOODLAWN CR
WOODLAWN CR
WOODWORTH AV
WORTHEN RD

From

ROCKINGHAM AV
FRANKLIN AV

RTE 1 BYPASS
MORNING ST

210'S OF MARKET ST
MARKET ST
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV

575' FROM ECHO AV
MIDDLE RD
COLONIAL DR

To

FRANKLIN AV

RTE 1 BYPASS
MORNING ST
BARTLETT ST
MARKET ST

900' N OF MARKET ST
DEAD END

575' FROM ECHO AV
ECHO AV

DEAD END

DEAD END

Alternative

Prev. Maintenance
Do Nothing

Overlay AR/CO

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Fortified Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Do Nothing

Overlay w/mill LO
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
605 78
310 99

1,393 69
293 45
200 92
862 93
373 47

1,020 69
563 99
908 64

97 99
550,468

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$18,684 166
$0 0
$108,158 24
$29,508 71
$477 1,157
$1,712 1,144
$43,393 0
$50,614 3
$0 0
$50,483 2
$0 0
19,009,782
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

ROCHESTER AV
KANE ST
SOMERWORTH ST
DURHAM ST
ROCHESTER AV
COFFIN CT
VERSAILLES AV
EDMOND AV
GREENLAND RD #2
COAKLEY RD
MORNING ST
SAPPHIRE ST
SPARHAWK ST
AVIATION AV
BURKITT ST
FLEET ST
HUNTERS HILL
PEARSON ST
PIERCE ISLAND RD
BENSON ST
O'LEARY PL
PORTER ST

STARK ST

SWEATT AV
WOODBURY AV
BOSS AV

BURKITT ST
CHURCH ST
RUSSELL ST

ONYX LN

RUTH ST

RYE ST
SPARHAWK ST
WOODBURY AV (OLD)
BOW ST

BROAD ST

From

NEWFIELD ST
DENNETT ST
AVIATION AV
AVIATION AV
SOMERSWORTH AV
CABOT ST

JONES AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
DEAD END

606' W OF RTE BYPASS
WOODBURY AV
EDMOND AV
THORTON ST
HAMPTON RD
CLINTON ST
COURT ST
DENNETT ST
PLAINS AV #1

PORTSMOUTH COMMERCIAL FIS]

SIMS AV

FAIRVIEW AV
CHURCH ST
CLINTON ST
MIDDLE RD
MORNING ST

110' S OF SUNSET RD
THORNTON ST

70' S OF CONGRESS ST
DEER ST

TOPAZ PL
THORNTON ST
INTERNATIONAL DR
DENNETT ST
WOODBURY AV
CHAPEL ST

SOUTH ST

To
SOMERSWORTH AV

DEAD END AT RTE 1 BYPASS

ROCHESTER AV
DEAD END

NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
UNION ST

DEAD END
FAIRVIEW AVE
SHERBURN DR
COAKLEY RD (LOOP)
BARTLETT ST
ROCKINGHAM AV
CLINTON ST
ROCHESTER AV
THORNTON ST
CONGRESS ST

DEAD END

DEAD END

1360' E OF MECHANIC ST

DEAD END
CUL-DE-SAC
PLEASANT ST
DENNETT ST
MCLINTOCK AV
BARTLETT ST
LAWRENCE ST
DENNETT ST
STATE ST

100' S OF GREEN ST
DIAMOND DR
DEAD END
CORPORATE DR #2
THORTON ST
DEAD END
MARKET ST #1
JONES AVE

Alternative

Full Depth Const. LO
Full Depth Const. LO
Full Depth Const. LO
Full Depth Const. LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim AR/CO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim AR/CO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim LO
Fortified Reclaim AR/CO
Fortified Reclaim LO

Length (ft) PCI
646 29
671 31
437 34
768 35
592 39
335 40
314 40
246 41
467 41

2,601 42
616 42
238 42
567 42

2,409 43
575 43
589 43
239 44
740 44
673 44
249 45
211 45
126 45
951 45
605 45
293 45
269 46
296 46
352 46
358 46
309 47
253 47

1,622 47
268 47
373 47
510 48

1,541 48

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$342,008
$248,709
$121,482
$203,330
$94,040
$19,512
$31,590
$32,551
$93,966
$413,173
$65,235
$31,506
$75,057
$369,872
$79,161
$97,379
$27,818
$70,530
$85,577
$21,096
$61,571
$8,653
$125,890
$64,070
$29,508
$31,359
$40,751
$27,950 2
$104,347 22
$40,904 4
$29,472 2
$214,715 4
4

0
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$48,249

$43,393
$141,775 10
$261,181 43
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Repair Benefit

Street Name From To Alternative Length (ft) _PCI Cost Value
CHAPEL ST BOW ST DANIEL ST Fortified Reclaim LO 472 48 $54,984 4
DEER ST RUSSELL ST MARKET ST Full Depth Reclaim LO 483 48 $101,293 142
LEDGEWOOD DR 140' W OF CUL-DE-SAC CUL-DE-SAC Fortified Reclaim LO 141 48 $35,888 2
MT VERNON ST SOUTH ST POLICE DEPT LOT Fortified Reclaim LO 396 48 $46,131 4
SHERIDAN AV SOUTH ST DEAD END Fortified Reclaim LO 279 48 $20,682 2
DANIEL ST BOW ST CHAPEL ST Fortified Reclaim AR/CO 245 49 $51,976 44
HIGH ST #2 CONGRESS ST LADD ST Fortified Reclaim LO 224 49 $22,536 4
ROCKINGHAM AV SAPHIRE ST WOODBURY AV Full Depth Reclaim LO 622 49 $65,184 5
ROCKINGHAM AV MEADOW RD SPAULDING TP Fortified Reclaim LO 526 49 $69,632 14
THAXTER RD ISLINGTON ST SUNSET RD Fortified Reclaim LO 900 49 $119,139 4
ROBERT AV LAFAYETTE RD ANNE AV Fortified Reclaim LO 875 50 $162,161 4
SUMMIT AV SOUTH ST DEAD END Full Depth Reclaim LO 551 50 $78,531 3
CATE ST COTTAGE ST HODGDON WAY Fortified Reclaim LO 511 51 $54,126 7
DIAMOND DR ONYX LA RUBY RD Full Depth Reclaim LO 680 51 $71,263 5
FILMORE RD VAN BUREN AV HARDING RD Full Depth Reclaim LO 442 51 $61,088 3
HARDING RD ADAMS AV MCKINLEY RD Fortified Reclaim LO 1,822 51 $279,780 4
HARDING RD MCKINLEY RD ELWYN RD Fortified Reclaim LO 971 51 $174,811 4
JENKINS AV SUMMIT AV ROCKAWAY ST Full Depth Reclaim LO 235 51 $11,821 5
MAPLEWOOD AV 50' E OF VAUGHAN ST ISLINGTON ST Full Depth Reclaim LO 1,013 51 $220,814 124
MCCLINTOCK AV WOODWORTH AV LEAVITT AV Fortified Reclaim LO 203 51 $25,848 4
SEWALL RD ALDRICH RD THAXTER RD Full Depth Reclaim LO 237 51 $18,876 5
SUNSET RD BOSS AV THAXTER RD Full Depth Reclaim LO 683 51 $85,892 5
WARD PL MONROE ST MIDDLE RD Full Depth Reclaim LO 230 51 $22,175 5
CHURCH ST STATE ST DEAD END Full Depth Reclaim LO 260 52 $16,348 3
SAPPHIRE ST DIAMOND DR EDMOND AV Full Depth Reclaim LO 491 52 $51,456 5
VAN BUREN AV ADAMS AV FILMORE RD Fortified Reclaim LO 245 52 $42,811 4
ECHO AV SPAULDING TP HILLCREST DR Fortified Reclaim LO 865 53 $109,925 8
LEE ST AVIATION AV ROCHESTER AV Full Depth Reclaim LO 434 53 $54,579 5
WEDGEWOOD RD GOSLING RD WINDSOR RD Full Depth Reclaim LO 741 53 $93,186 5
BRACKETT RD HAVEN ST DEAD END Full Depth Reclaim LO 829 54 $83,402 2
GOSLING RD R X R TRACKS 216' E OF WOODBURY AV Full Depth Reclaim LO 2,533 54 $265,453 5
KENSINGTON RD MIDDLE RD BOSS AV Full Depth Reclaim LO 670 54 $67,406 5
LAWRENCE ST MIDDLE ST BOSS AV Full Depth Reclaim LO 312 54 $28,773 5
ROCKAWAY ST JENKINS AV DEAD END Full Depth Reclaim LO 148 54 $13,649 2
CABOT ST MIDDLE ST ISLINGTON ST Full Depth Reclaim LO 1,250 55 $167,677 16
DWIGHT AV TYLER AV VAN BUREN AV Full Depth Reclaim LO 510 55 $72,688 5
January 29, 2025 Page 2 of 21



|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

FRANKLIN AV
PLAINS AV #1
SHERBURNE RD
WINDSOR RD
EDMOND AV
FALKLAND WY
NORTHWEST ST
PORTER ST
THAXTER RD
ALDER WAY
HARDING RD
RUBY RD
INTERNATIONAL DR
MARJORIE ST
MYRTLE AV
PLEASANT ST
WEALD RD
AIRLINE AV
CONGRESS ST
HAMPTON ST
MENDUM AV
PEVERLY HILL RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
ELWYN RD
LAFAYETTE RD
MELBOURNE ST
MIDDLE ST
PEVERLY HILL RD
PROSPECT ST
CUTTS ST

ECHO AV

LARRY LN
PARTRIDGE ST
PEVERLY HILL RD
SPINNEY RD
AIRLINE AV

From

WOODBURY AV
ISLINGTON ST
GREENLAND RD
GOSLING RD

FAIRVIEW AVE
KEARSARGE WY
MAPLEWOOD AV
MIDDLE ST

SUNSET RD

KANE ST

700' N OF T ] GAMESTER
EDMOND AV

200'N OF RYE ST
MIDDLE RD

RTE 1 BYPASS SB
STATE ST

GOSLING RD

EXETER ST

PLEASANT ST
AVIATION AVE

MIDDLE ST

150' N OF BANFIELD RD
250'N OF YMCA ENTRANCE
EDGEWOOD RD

75'S OF WILLARD AV
VINE ST

STATE ST

265'S OF MIDDLE ROAD
WALKER ST

RT | BY PASS
HILLCREST DR
COAKLEY RD (N)
MARCY ST
MCCLINTOCK ST

100' N OF SEWALL RD
700'N OF EXETER ST

To

DEAD END
DEAD END

800'N OF GREENLAND RD
WEDGEWOOD RD
WOODBURY AV

DEAD END

DEAD END

100' S OF CHESTNUT ST
BOSS AV

DEAD END

ADAMS AV

DIAMOND DR

350' S OF CORPORATE DR
DEAD END

DEAD END

CONGRESS ST

WINDSOR RD

700' N OF EXETER ST
MIDDLE ST

FLIGHT LINE DR

PARK ST

250'N OF YMCA ENTRANCE
MCCLINTOCK ST
LAFAYETTE RD

MIDDLE ST

RUTLAND ST
ISLINGTON ST

MIDDLE ROAD
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
WOODBURY AV
COAKLEY RD (S)

DEAD END

265'S OF MIDDLE ROAD
ISLINGTON ST

GATE

Alternative

Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim AR/C(
Full Depth Reclaim LO
Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Overlay LO

Overlay w/mill AR/CO
Overlay AR/CO

Overlay w/mill LO

Length (ft) PCI
738 55
358 55
800 55
387 55

1,797 56
112 56
1,269 56
270 56
982 56
208 57
919 57
448 57
2,135 58
669 58
830 58
427 58
620 58
700 59
998 59
1,026 59
542 59
518 59
2,127 59
447 60
588 60
1,436 60
402 60
266 60
358 60
396 61
499 61
405 61
252 61
489 61
432 61
422 62

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue

$86,622 2
$39,018 5
$134,141 19
$48,668 5
$188,286 5
$8,920 2
$106,391 2
$18,109 5
$135,843 5
$21,798 5
$127,170 5
$46,950 5
$317,952 25
$78,523 2
$69,586 2
$117,760 41
$77,970 5
$132,102 2
$220,186 45
$129,002 4
$56,801 4

$128,571 30
$305,028 67
$143,001 30
$145,945 78

$150,490 4
$77,606 66
$61,569 66
$37,518 4
$26,735 36
$23,780 5
$24,126 4

$7,005 2
$48,539 72
$25,136 7
$33.,866 2
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

FAIRVIEW AV
GRANITE ST
GREENLAND RD #2
JOAN AV

JUNKINS AV
MANNING PL
MCDONOUGH ST
PEVERLY HILL RD
PINE ST

T J GAMESTER DR
WHIPPLE ST
BRACKETT LN
ELWYN RD
HIGHLINER AV
HOLLY LN
JUNKINS AV
MONROE ST
RICCI AV
RUSSELL ST
CLINTON ST
CLINTON ST
DEER ST
PEVERLY HILL RD
SHERBURNE RD
SIMS AV
SYLVESTER ST
THORNTON ST
WOODWORTH AV
BARBERRY LN
BORTHWICK AV
LADD ST
LEAVITT AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
ROCKINGHAM AV
SHERBURNE RD
VERDUN ST

From

MAPLEWOOD AV
WOODBURY AV
SHERBURN DR

ANNE AV

SOUTH ST

GATES ST
CORNWALL ST
ENTRANCE TO DPW
BARTLETT ST

F W HARTFORD DR
DENNETT ST
BRACKETT RD

RYE TOWN LINE
BORTHWICK AV
SHERBURNE RD

544' N OF LINCOLN AV
WARD PL

JOAN AV

100' S OF GREEN ST
BARTLETT ST

STARK ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
327'N OF WEST ROAD
800N OF GREENLAND RD
MELBOURNE ST
MIDDLE RD

STARK ST

MIDDLE RD
ISLINGTON ST
GREENLAND RD
HIGH ST

MIDDLE RD
PROSPECT ST
WOODBURY AV

948'N OF GREENLAND RD
SAGAMORE RD

To

OLEARY PL

DEAD END
GREENLAND RD
RICCI AV

544'N OF LINCOLN AV
END

CABOT ST

150' N OF BANFIELD RD
STARK ST

F W HARTFORD DR
THORNTON ST
SOUTH ST
EDGEWOOD RD
CUL-DE-SAC

HOLLY LN

PARROT AV

MIDDLE RD

ROBERTS AV
MARKET ST

STARK ST
SPARHAWK ST
RUSSELL ST
ENTRANCE TO DPW
948N OF GREENLAND RD
DEAD END

DEAD END
BARTLETT ST

DEAD END

FOCH AV

2750' N OF GREENLAND RD
MARKET ST
MCCLINTOCK AV
DENNETT ST
MEADOW RD
WITMER AV

MARNE AV

Alternative

Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay w/mill LO
Overlay LO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO

Overlay w/mill AR/CO

Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay w/mill LO
Overlay w/mill LO
Overlay LO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay LO
Overlay w/mill LO
Overlay AR/CO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO
Overlay LO

Length (ft) PCI
248 62
393 62
395 62
325 62
959 62

64 62
379 62
873 62
747 62
967 62
306 62
540 63

6,161 63
644 63
1,553 63
798 63
342 63
390 63
380 63
829 64
469 64
447 64
470 64
148 64
660 64
345 64
643 64
908 64
736 65
2,745 65
262 65
671 65
342 65
318 65
2,046 65
424 65

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$21,676 4
$19,519 2
$32,925 4
$19,360 4
$55,858 17
$1,652
$25,607 2
$95,341 22
$29,666 14
$67,204 4
$18,228 4
$28,951 35
$448,550 22
$82,173 2
$98,679 4
$71,305 25
$29,880 4
$27,878 4
$40,626 13
$46,091 3
$26,076 14
$54,290 55
$25,094 26
$10,286 3
$26,211 2
$12,331 2
$51,662 4
$50,483 2
$29,221 2
$273,136 27
$8,324 3
$41,451
$26,521 41
$15,781 11
$117,816 3
$15,996 1
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Repair  Benefit

Street Name From To Alternative Length (ft) _PCI Cost Value
ESSEX AV MELBOURNE ST MIDDLE RD Overlay AR/CO 1,404 66 $109,036 21
FAIRVIEW AV OLEARY PL EDMOND AV Overlay LO 463 66 $22,979 3
LAFAYETTE RD 325'S OF SOUTH ST 75'S OF WILLARD AV Overlay AR/CO 845 66 $92,283 54
LOIS ST MIDDLE RD DEAD END Overlay LO 486 66 $19,300 2
MARKET ST DEER ST RUSSELL ST Overlay AR/CO 501 66 $60,794 54
MIDDLE ST MIDDLE RD MILLER AV Overlay w/mill AR/CO 2,999 66 $436,697 61
NORTH SCHOOL ST PROSPECT ST DENNETT ST Overlay LO 234 66 $5,111 3
RUTLAND ST MELBOURNE ST ISLINGTON ST Overlay LO 247 66 $14,714 3
STATE ST FLEET ST PLEASANT ST Overlay AR/CO 420 66 $42,811 41
SUMMER ST ISLINGTON ST MIDDLE ST Overlay w/mill AR/CO 1,147 66 $136,652 23
BARBERRY LN FOCH AV DEAD END Overlay LO 424 67 $10,950 2
BORTHWICK AV 400" S OF RT 1 BY-PASS RT 1 BY-PASS Overlay AR/CO 430 67 $73,050 27
GOSLING RD 216' E OF WOODBURY AV WOODBURY AV Overlay w/mill LO 216 67 $20,015 4
GRIFFIN RD 375'S OF GREENLAND RD CUL-DE-SAC Overlay LO 1,043 67 $56,922 3
MIDDLE ST RICHARDS AV STATE ST Overlay w/mill AR/CO 676 67 $71,589 66
MONROE ST EX SOUTH ST DEAD END Overlay LO 244 67 $11,143 2
POST RD HERITAGE AV #2 CUL-DE-SAC Overlay LO 600 67 $49,730 2
PRAY ST MARCY ST DEAD END Overlay LO 268 67 $6,386 2
THORNTON ST RUTH ST STARK ST Overlay LO 1,181 67 $60,956 3
AUSTIN ST SUMMER ST CABOT ST Overlay LO 497 68 $32,567 3
CONSTITUTION AV LAFAYETTE RD 350' W OF LAFAYETTE RD Overlay AR/CO 350 68 $33,977 8
CONSTITUTION AV 1810' W OF LAFAYETTE RD BANFIELD RD Overlay w/mill AR/CO 2,260 68 $246,816 19
DANIEL ST CHAPEL ST PENHALLOW ST Overlay AR/CO 377 68 $36,569 26
FELLS RD THAXTER RD THAXTER RD Overlay LO 702 68 $48,787 3
GREENSIDE AV 408' S OF SHERBURNE RD SHERBURNE RD Overlay LO 412 68 $19,634 3
LAWRENCE ST BOSS AV MIDDLE RD Overlay LO 358 68 $15,630 3
MIDDLE ST MILLER AV RICHARDS AV Overlay w/mill AR/CO 604 68 $91,949 65
MONROE ST SOUTH ST WARD PL Overlay LO 274 68 $15,778 13
OPAL AV DIAMOND DR TOPAZ PL Overlay LO 264 68 $13,105 3
ORANGE ST KEARSARGE WY OAK ST Overlay LO 225 68 $8,042 3
SEWALL RD THAXTER RD SPINNEY RD Overlay LO 1,204 68 $57,377 3
WHOLEY WY ECHO AV CUL-DE-SAC Overlay LO 497 68 $40,821 3
WOODBURY AV GRANITE ST 170'N OF MAPLEWOOD AV Overlay w/mill AR/CO 858 68 $88,024 76
WOODBURY AV MAPLE ST ROCKINGHAM AV Overlay AR/CO 2,133 68 $134,591 35
CAMPUS DRIVE WEST RD CUL DE SAC LOOP Overlay LO 811 69 $51,532 3
GRAFTON RD 376' S OF CORPORATE DR SHERBURNE RD (EXT) Overlay AR/CO 2,266 69 $120,997 47
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Repair  Benefit
Street Name From To Alternative Length (ft) _PCI Cost Value
MARCY ST 100' E OF COURT ST HANCOCK ST Overlay w/mill AR/CO 643 69 $46,844 23
MARIETTE DR OCEAN RD (W) OCEAN RD (E) Overlay LO 2,725 69 $156,916 3
NATHANIEL DR MARIETTE DR CUL-DE-SAC Overlay LO 1,690 69 $116,625 3
OAK ST MANGROVE ST DEAD END Overlay LO 331 69 $12,488
PEVERLY HILL RD LAFAYETTE RD WEST ROAD Overlay AR/CO 546 69 $23,852 43
PEVERLY HILL RD (SB) 530' N OF LAFAYETTE RD LAFAYETTE RD Overlay AR/CO 573 69 $48,672 20
SAGAMORE AV 150' S OF LITTLE HARBOR RD 600' S OF LITTLE HARBOR RD  Overlay w/mill AR/CO 475 69 $50,345 57
SALTER ST MARCY ST DEAD END Overlay LO 331 69 $11,173
SHERBURNE AV #1 ROCKLAND ST DEAD END Overlay LO 1,066 69 $46,567 3
TOPAZ PL OPAL AV ONYX LN Overlay LO 297 69 $14,743 3
WOODBURY AV RTE 1 BYPASS MORNING ST Overlay AR/CO 1,393 69 $108,158 24
WOODLAWN CR WOODBURY AV 575' FROM ECHO AV Overlay LO 1,020 69 $50,614 3
AUSTIN ST MIDDLE ST SUMMER ST Overlay w/mill LO 481 70 $49,028
COURT ST MARCY ST PLEASANT ST Overlay w/mill AR/CO 1,250 70 $95,146 29
EMERY ST MAPLEWOOD AV MYRTLE AV S Overlay LO 966 70 $49,872 3
HANOVER ST FLEET ST MAPLEWOOD AVE Overlay AR/CO 497 70 $53,071 19
MANOR DR BOYD RD DEAD END/PARKING LOT Overlay w/mill LO 289 70 $26,780 2
MCKINLEY RD HARDING RD VAN BUREN AV Overlay LO 1,620 70 $99,719 9
PEVERLY HILL RD WEST ROAD 327'N OF WEST ROAD Overlay AR/CO 325 70 $23,662 43
SHEFFIELD RD MELBOURNE ST MIDDLE RD Overlay LO 1,363 70 $86,606 3
SOUTH ST LAFAYETTE RD 90'E OF LAFAYETTE RD Overlay AR/CO 87 70 $8,484 28
STATE ST PLEASANT ST WRIGHT AV Overlay AR/CO 930 70 $99,309 35
FARM LN WOODBURY AV 25'W OF MEADOW RD Overlay LO 331 71 $17,088 6
HAVEN RD SOUTH ST DEAD END Overlay LO 546 71 $26,020 2
JACKSON HILL ST MARSH LN NORTHWEST ST Overlay LO 236 71 $7,966 3
JONES AV SAGAMORE AV INCINERATOR RD Overlay LO 2,741 71 $125,181 3
MARSH LN JACKSON HILL ST DEAD END Overlay LO 196 71 $6,229 2
SUZANNE DR OCEAN RD SUZANNE DR (LOOP) Overlay LO 3,884 71 $223,655 3
TRUMAN PL MCKINLEY RD HARDING RD Overlay LO 378 71 $21,767 3
WALKER ST DENNETT ST PROSPECT ST Overlay LO 145 71 $4,319 3
AUSTIN ST CABOT ST UNION ST Prev. Maintenance 339 72 $8,639 7
CHATHAM ST WINTER ST SUMMER ST Prev. Maintenance 371 72 $5,443 1
CLOVER LA FARM LA MEADOW RD Prev. Maintenance 748 72 $15,595 7
GRIFFIN RD GREENLAND RD #1 375'S OF GREENLAND RD Prev. Maintenance 375 72 $8,398 7
JEWELL CT ISLINGTON ST BREWERY LN Prev. Maintenance 504 72 $11,286 7
MIDDLE RD PEVERLY HILL RD 474'E OF LOIS ST Prev. Maintenance 2,627 72 $60,857 86
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Street Name

OAKWOOD DR
SIMONDS RD
WINCHESTER ST #2
ALBANY ST
ARBORETUM DRIVE
ATKINSON ST
DAVIS RD

FARM LN
GREENLAND RD #2
HERITAGE AV
HERITAGE AV #3 (EB)
HILLCREST DR
MCGEE DR
MCKINLEY RD
MCKINLEY RD
PEASE BV

PEASE BV (WB)
CONSTITUTION AV
FLETCHER ST
GREENSIDE AV
MEADOW RD
MIDDLE RD
MIDDLE RD

STATE ST

SUZANNE DR #2
WINTER ST
BORTHWICK AV
BORTHWICK AV

F W HARTFORD DR
GREENLEAF AV
HARDING RD
HERITAGE AV
HERITAGE AV #2 (EB)
HERITAGE AV (WB)
HERITAGE AV (WB)
MARNE AV

From

ELWYN RD

SUZANNE DR

OCEAN RD

ISLINGTON ST

PEASE BLVD

STATE ST

GRIFFIN RD

25'W OF MEADOW RD
GREENLAND RD

543" W OF POST RD

100' E OF POST RD

ECHO AVE

MAPLEWOOD AV

VAN BUREN AV

200' W OF TAFT DR

NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE
SPAULDING TP

350' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
SIMS AV

WITMER AV

MAPLE ST

474'E OF LOIS ST

607'E OF LOIS ST
MIDDLE ST

LAFAYETTE RD

STATE ST

2750'N OF GREENLAND RD
1000' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
840' S OF T ] GAMESTER AV
PEVERLY HILL RD

T J GAMESTER

100' E OF POST RD

543" W OF POST RD

1075' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
296' W OF POST RD
JONES AV

To

CUL-DE-SAC
SUZANNE DR

880' S OF OCEAN RD
BREWERY LN

570'N OF PEASE BLVD
COURT ST

CUL DE SAC
SPAULDING TP
BORTHWICK AV
BANFIELD RD

600' E OF POST RD
WOODLAWN CIR
DEAD END

200" W OF TAFT DR
LAFAYETTE RD

860' E OF NEW HAMPSHIRE AV]

PEASE BLVD #1

1810' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
DEAD END

408' S OF SHERBURNE RD
FARM LN

607'E OF LOIS ST
MIDDLE ST

FLEET ST

SUZANNE DR

AUSTIN ST

2500' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
400' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
HARDING RD

340' S OF RT 1 BY PASS
700' N OF T ] GAMESTER
296' W OF POST RD

296' W OF POST RD

100" E OF POST RD

543" W OF POST RD

DEAD END

Alternative

Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Length (ft) PCI
797 72
855 72
866 72
506 73
570 73
191 73
574 73
928 73
443 73

2,066 73
543 73
946 73
954 73

1,134 73
805 73
857 73

2,129 73

1,460 74
178 74

1,086 74
876 74
133 74

2,130 74
650 74
343 74
396 74

1,506 75
613 75
833 75

2,452 75
707 75
398 75
255 75
507 75
248 75
605 75

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$19,694 3
$19,807 7
$20,062 3
$10,159 7
$15,848 7
$2,655 7
$15,426 3
$21,498 12
$9,240 7
$52,647 178
$8,386 27
$21,184 3
$13,260 3
$28,897 19
$18,649 7
$45,000 205
$69,048 219
$36,077 46
$2,749 3
$20,965 7
$16,911 7
$2,568 27
$50,988 27
$21,081 135
$9,005 7
$6,116 7
$36,039 87
$14,664 87
$20,584 7
$45,442 67
$18,008 7
$15,367 27
$3,938 173
$7,830 27
$3,830 27
$9,344 3
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

MCDONOUGH ST
PARROT AV

PARROT AV

PEASE BV
SAGAMORE AV
SHAW RD

VAN BUREN AV
WALLIS RD
HANOVER ST
JACKSON HILL ST
LAFAYETTE RD
LENS AV

MARKET ST EB
PIERCE ISLAND RD
WOODBURY AV
ADAMS AV

CHAPEL CT

DORIS AV

ESSEX AV

FIELDS RD
HAMPSHIRE RD
HOOVER DR
INTERNATIONAL DR
PIERCE ISLAND RD
DANIEL ST

OXFORD AV
PLEASANT POINT DR
SUBMARINE WAY
TAYLOR LN
WALDEN ST
WOODBURY AV
ARBORETUM DRIVE
ARBORETUM DRIVE
COAKLEY RD
HAYES PL
HERITAGE AV

From
CABOT ST

RICHARDS AV
ROGERS ST

860' E OF NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
300' S OF WENTWORTH HOUSE RI

SAGAMORE AV
FILMORE RD

SUZANNE DR

MARKET ST
MAPLEWOOD AV

200' N OF LEDGEWOOD DR
JONES AV

KEARSARGE WY

1360' E OF MECHANIC ST
170' N OF MAPLEWOOD AV
HARDING RD

CHAPEL ST

SHERBURNE RD
ISLINGTON ST

SEWALL RD

SHEFFIELD RD

TAFT RD

100' S OF CORPORATE DR
MECHANIC ST

STATE ST

GREENLAND RD #1

NEW CASTLE AV
MARKET ST

MCKINLEY RD

MARCY ST
ROCKINGHAM AV

570'N OF PEASE BLVD
50'S OF ROTARY

RT 1 BY PASS

HARDING RD
LAFAYETTE RD

To

DEAD END

ROGERS ST

JUNKINS AV
SPAULDING TNPK
ORIORNE POINT RD
WALKER BUNGALOW RD
MCKINLEY RD
SUZANNE DR

FLEET ST

MARSH LN

325'S OF SOUTH ST
DEAD END

RT 95 N ON RAMP

1950' E OF MECHANIC ST
MAPLE ST

DEAD END

PARKING LOT
GREENSIDE AV
MELBOURNE ST
SEWALL RD

SHEFFIELD RD
LAFAYETTE RD
CORPORATE DR

150' E OF MECHANIC ST
BOW ST

DEAD END

DEAD END

ROUTE 1 BYPASS
CLEVELAND DR

DEAD END

FRANKLIN AV

2722'N OF PEASE BLVD
600' SW OF ROTARY
606' W OF RTE BYPASS
MCKINLEY RD

1075' W OF LAFAYETTE RD

Alternative

Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Length (ft) PCI
641 75
984 75
737 75

2,169 75
845 75
633 75
501 75
820 75
665 76
207 76

1,138 76
477 76
715 76
590 76
775 76
468 77
130 77
376 77
244 77
632 77

1,288 77

1,023 77
351 77
150 77
307 78
799 78

1,188 78
544 78
788 78
155 78
605 78

2,152 79
581 79
606 79
326 79

1,080 79

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$16,823 3
$28,114 20
$21,068 27
$66,996 213
$20,883 130
$7,821 7
$12,390 7
$17,730 7
$22,594 66
$2,554 3
$39,544 171
$6,630 3
$18,215 236
$10,934 25
$19,150 115
$11,926 3
$1,606 6
$7,259 6
$4,899 65
$14,641 6
$33,816 6
$26,859 6
$18,175 52
$2,664 25
$9,492 83
$13,574 6
$25,686 3
$20,167 26
$18,248 6
$1,197 3
$18,684 166
$51,522 6
$12,558 6
$14,039 11
$7,049 6
$29,189 164
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Street Name

MARCY ST
WOODBURY AV
ANNE AV
AVIATION AV
BIRCH ST
DRIFTWOOD LN
DURGIN LN EB
HAMPSHIRE RD #2
HUMPHREY'S CT
LINCOLN AV
MARCY ST
MARCY ST
MCCLINTOCK AV
MECHANIC ST
TAYLOR LN
BALL ST
BAYCLIFF RD
BLOSSOM ST
CHAPEL ST
LINCOLN AV
MEADOW RD
MOEBUS TR
PENHALLOW ST
PINEHURST RD
PORPOISE WY
RALEIGH WY
ROCKLAND ST
SUTTON AV
CERES ST
CUSTOM HOUSE CT
DUNLIN WAY
ELWYN AV
FERNALD CT
GREENLEAF AV
MAPLE ST
PATRICIA DR

From

100" S OF STATE ST
GOSLING ROAD
ROBERTS AV
GRAFTON RD
KEARSARGE WY
NEW CASTLE AV
END OF ISLAND
HAMPSHIRE RD
NEW CASTLE AV
SHERBURN AV
STATE ST
HANCOCK ST
LEAVITT AV
MARCY ST
HARDING RD
NEW CASTLE AV
NEW CASTLE AV
SOUTH ST
DANIEL ST
RICHARDS AV
FARM LN
PLEASANT POINT DR
DANIEL ST
SOUTH ST
SARATOGA WY
SARATOGA WAY
SHERBURNE AV #1
SHERBURNE RD
BOW ST
PENHALLOW ST
BLUE HERON DR
SOUTH ST

NEW CASTLE AV
340' S OF RT 1 BY PASS
WOODBURY AV
OCEAN RD

To

100' E OF COURT ST
978' N OF MARKET ST
JOAN AV

DURHAM ST

DEAD END

DEAD END
WOODBURY AV
DEAD END
MARCY ST
JUNKINS AV

100' S OF STATE ST
PLEASANT ST
PEVERLY HILL RD
190' N OF GATES ST
MCKINLEY RD
DEAD END

DEAD END

DEAD END

STATE ST
SHERBURN AV
ROCKINGHAM AV
DEAD END

BOW ST

DEAD END
CRESCENT WY
CRESCENT WY
ELWYN AV

DEAD END

DEAD END (PRIVATE LOT)

DEAD END
PORTSMOUTH BLVD
ROCKLAND ST

DEAD END

110' S OF RT 1 BY PASS
MEADOW RD

DEAD END

Alternative

Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.
Prev.

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Length (ft) PCI
230 79
2,453 79
425 80
1,177 80
132 80
280 80
248 80
137 80
612 80
799 80
100 80
845 80
210 80
310 80
269 80
207 81
347 81
221 81
287 81
353 81
1,231 81
397 81
423 81
1,004 81
595 81
516 81
182 81
631 81
344 82
175 82
875 82
1,114 82
291 82
230 82
256 82
410 82

Repair

Benefit

Cost

$4,966
$142,065
$9,845
$28,175
$2,039
$2,378
$7,277
$2,539
$8,979
$17,276
$2,548
$14,348
$3,886
$6,224
$6,239
$1,918
$8,039
$2,730
$4,876
$7,632
$23,764
$6,744
$9,461
$17,056
$9,189
$12,345
$4,207
$11,207
$5,573
$2,432
$13,513
$25,807
$5,393
$5,683
$5,930
$9,181

Value

51
316
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Street Name From

RICHARDS AV MIDDLE ST

RIDGES CT NEW CASTLE AV
ROCKINGHAM ST ISLINGTON ST

SOUTH SCHOOL ST SOUTH ST

THORNTON ST EX THORNTON ST

BOYAN PL PLEASANT POINT DR
CABOT ST ISLINGTON ST

FOCH AV BARBERRY LA

GREEN ST VAUGHAN ST
HARRISON AV MCKINLEY RD

HIGH ST 225'W OF HANOVER ST
LONGMEADOW LN WOODLAWN CR
PORTER ST FLEET ST
PORTSMOUTH BLVD (SOUINORTH SIDE OF MEDIAN
REGINA RD ELWYN RD

VAN BUREN AV MCKINLEY RD
AVIATION AV DURHAM ST

CENTRE ST BOYD RD

CHURCH ST CONGRESS ST

DENISE ST MARIETTE DR

EXETER ST NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
GARDEN ST CENTRE ST

GRANT AV MCKINLEY RD
HANCOCK ST PLEASANT ST
LEDGEWOOD DR LAFAYETTE RD
MADISON ST MIDDLE ST

MEREDITH WY BARTLETT ST

MOFFAT ST SWEATT AV

PAMELA ST MARIETTE DR

PIERCE PL CLEVELAND DR
PORTER ST 100' S OF CHESTNUT ST
PORTWALK PL HANOVER ST

SCOTT AV DUTTON AV

TAFT RD CLEVELAND DR
WASHINGTON ST STATE ST

WHITE CEDARS BV 345'E OF LAFAYETTE BLVD

To

LINCOLN AV
DEAD END
MCDONOUGH ST
MARCY ST
DENNETT ST

CUL DE SAC

DEAD END

DEAD END
RUSSELL ST
PIERCE PL

DEER ST

150' S OF WOODLAWN CR
CHURCH ST
SHEARWATER DR
REGINA RD (LOOP)
HARRISON AV
HAMPTON RD
GARDEN ST

70' S OF CONGRESS ST
MARIETTE DR
AIRLINE AV

DEAD END
WILSON RD
MARCY ST

140' W OF CUL-DE-SAC
STATE ST

DEAD END
PEVERLY HILL RD
MARIETTE DR
TAFT RD

FLEET ST

DEER ST

DANIEL ST

ELWYN RD
HANCOCK ST
CUL-DE-SAC LOOP

Alternative

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance

Length (ft) PCI
1,633 82
545 82
355 82
469 82
283 82
276 83
445 83
476 83
487 83
1,074 83
312 83
160 83
251 83
509 83
1,892 83
526 83
1,298 84
292 84
68 84
893 84
1,788 84
119 84
1,005 84
827 84
400 84
1,004 84
317 84
446 84
467 84
353 84
305 84
450 84
280 84
627 84
819 84
605 84

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$29,005 19
$9,679
$5,483
$7,968
$5,682
$7,935
$9,622
$6,616
$8,649

$24,880
$4,337
$2,595
$2,520
$7,075

$42,369
$13,003
$29,074
$3,833
$630
$19,308
$41,421
$1,470
$23,282
$19,158
$12,446
$19,382
$3,427
$11,365
$10,458
$9,268
$3,060
$10,413
$5,189
$13,073
$12,016
$23,139
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Street Name

WINCHESTER ST
WINCHESTER ST #3
WOODBURY AV
ALBANY ST
BREWERY LN
GATES ST
LINCOLN AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MARKET ST EB
RANDS CT
STATE ST
WALTON AV
CONCORD WY
COTTAGE ST
DURGIN LN WB
MAPLEWOOD AV
MCCLINTOCK AV
OAK AVE
RANGER WY
WHITE CEDARS BV
ALBACORE WAY
ALDRICH RD
DUTTON AV
GRAFTON RD
GRAFTON RD
GREENLEAF AV
HIGHLAND ST
MANGROVE ST
PICKERING ST
TYLER PL
WITMER AV
WOODBURY AV
ALDRICHRD
BOW ST
CORNWALL ST
DURGIN LN #2

From

WINCHESTER ST #2
WINCHESTER #2
MARKET ST
BREWERY

CASS ST

HANCOCK ST
MIDDLE ST

CUTTS ST

NOBLES ISLAND
SOUTH ST

WRIGHT AV

GATES ST

PREBLE WY
WOODBURY AV
WOODBURY AV
EDMOND AV

SWEATT AV
CORPORATE DR
FALKLAND WY
LAFAYETTE RD
SARATOGA WAY
JOFFRE TE

STATE ST
CORPORATE DR
937'N OF RT 33

140'N OF RT 1 BY PASS
MILLER AV
KEARSAGE WY
MARCY ST

HARDING RD
SHERBURNE RD

978' N OF MARKET ST
ISLINGTON ST
DANIEL ST
ISLINGTON AV
DURGIN LN (EB & WB)

To

349' W OF DEAD END
MARIETTE DR
GRANITE ST

CASS ST

60' W OF JEWELL CT
MECHANIC ST
WIBIRD ST
PROSPECT ST
RUSSELL ST

DEAD END

MARCY ST
GARDNER ST
CRESCENT WY

RT 1 BYPASS RAMP
END OF ISLAND
EMERY ST
WOODWORTH AV
INTERNATIONAL DR
PREBLE WY

345'E OF LAFAYETTE BLVD
CRESCENT WAY
MIDDLE ST

SCOTT AV

376'S OF CORPORATE DR
RT 33

LAFAYETTE RD

RTE 1 (MIDDLE ST)
DEAD END
PICKERING AV
DWIGHT AV
GREENSIDE AV
MARKET ST

JOFFRE TE

CHAPEL ST
MCDONOUGH ST
DEAD END

Alternative

Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Prev. Maintenance
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Length (ft) PCI
524 84
283 84
386 84
231 85
510 85

1,045 85
851 85
784 85
777 85
247 85
225 85
177 85

1,393 86

1,170 86
248 86
953 86
202 86

1,647 86
747 86
345 86
626 87
922 87
376 87
376 87
937 87
741 87

1,479 87
398 87
368 87
147 87
337 87
983 87
993 88
596 88
358 88
903 88

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$12,139 6
$6,556 24
$14,903 154
$4,281 6
$9,452 6
$16,139 6
$18,400 6
$18,157 115
$19,797 211
$1,907 3
$5,212 153
$1,230 6
$1,660 48
$1,936 64
$328 24
$2,775 390
$321 48
$2,616 95
$1,286 48
$1,131 48
$1,327 47
$1,952 188
$946 940
$1,045 1,128
$3,102 940
$1,177 379
$2,937 47
$501 23
$390 47
$331 47
$491 47
$2,082 1,222
$2,103 186
$1,105 139
$521 46
$2,988 23
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Street Name

GRAFTON RD
GREENLEAF AV
HOLMES CT
MARKET ST WB
MCNABB CT
MECHANIC ST
MEMORIAL BRIDGE
MILLER AV
SHEAFE ST
WASHINGTON ST
BROAD ST
CHESTNUT ST #2
EDGEWOOD RD

F W HARTFORD DR
LOVELL ST
PARKER ST
PORTSMOUTH BLVD
SHERBURNE AV #2
TANNER ST
VAUGHAN ST
VINE ST
ARBORETUM DRIVE
ARTHUR RD
AUSTIN ST

BOSS AV
BREWSTER ST
BRIDGE ST
CARDINAL LN
CLEVELAND DR
COMMERCE WAY
COOLIDGE DR

COOLIDGE DR EX (Y INT)

DOVER ST
EDGEWOOD RD

F W HARTFORD DR
FOUNDRY PL

From

1762' N OF GRAFTON RD
110' S OF RT 1 BY PASS
MARCY ST

RT 95 N ON RAMP
LINCOLN AV

190' N OF GATES ST
SCOTT/DUTTON
LINCOLN AV

CHAPEL ST
HANCOCK ST
LINCOLN AVE

STATE ST

250' S OF ELWYN RD
T J GAMESTER AV (W)
MADISON ST
ISLINGTON ST
COMMERCE WAY
SHERBURNE AV
ISLINGTON ST
RAYNES AV
ISLINGTON ST

2722'N OF PEASE BLVD
CLEVELAND DR
UNION ST

ALDRICH RD
ISLINGTON AV
HANOVER ST
WINCHESTER ST
TAFT RD

WOODBURY AV
MCKINLEY RD
WILSON RD
ISLINGTON ST
ELWYN RD

TAFT RD

BRIDGE ST

To

937'N OF RT 33
140' N OF RT 1 BY PASS
DEAD END
KEARSARGE WY
DEAD END
PICKERING AV

S ABUTMENT
MIDDLE ST
PENHALLOW ST
PLEASANT ST

SOUTH ST

DEAD END

GRANT AV

840' S OF T J GAMESTER AV
CASS ST

TANNER CT

100' N OF OSPREY DR
ELWYN AV

HANOVER ST

GREEN ST
MELBOURNE ST

50' E OF ROTARY
TAYLOR RD
MADISON ST

110' S OF SUNSET RD
DEAD END
ISLINGTON ST

DEAD END

VAN BUREN AV
PORTSMOUTH BLVD
WILSON RD
COOLIDGE DR
MCDONOUGH ST
250'S OF ELWYN RD
T I GAMESTER AV (W)
CUL DE SAC LOOP

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Length (ft) PCI
825 38
250 88
196 88
695 88
282 88
719 88
115 88

1,359 88
391 88
357 88
963 89
135 89
622 89

3,872 89
396 89
228 89
182 89
154 89
366 89
431 89
238 89

3,035 90
634 90
251 90
425 90
587 90
379 90
304 90

1,194 90

2,798 90
960 90
128 90
307 90
246 90
611 90
855 90

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$2,512 929
$463 465
$143 23

$1,518 1,487
$392 23
$857 46
$244 929

$2,429 539
$518 46
$449 46

$2,041 460
$197 46

$1,400 46

$8,201 46
$603 46
$347 46
$361 184
$204 46
$363 46

$1,055 46
$299 46

$6,226 45

$1,259 45
$299 45
$844 45
§777 23
$878 136
$362 45

$2,292 45

$5,927 182

$1,525 45
$322 45
$610 45
$545 45

$1,416 45

$1,359 45
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

GOSPORT RD
GRANT AV
HEATHER LN
HOWARD ST
HUNKING ST
JOFFRE TR

KENT ST

LANGDON ST
LAUREL CT
LOOKOUT LN
MANNING ST
MARKET ST EB
MARTHA TR

MILL POND WY
MONTIETH ST
ODIORNE POINT RD
ODIORNE POINT RD
PARK ST

POLK AV

PORTSMOUTH BLVD
PORTSMOUTH BLVD

From

ELWIN RD
EDGEWOOD RD
BUCKMINSTER WY
WASHINGTON ST
MARCY ST
ALDRICH RD
LINCOLN AV

DEAD END
KEARSARGE WAY
PINEHURST RD
PLEASANT ST
WOODBURY AV
PATRICIA DR
DENNETT ST
THORNTON ST
GOSPORT RD
GOSPORT RD (E)
LINCOLN ST

TAFT RD

MARKET ST
NORTH END OF TRAFFIC ISLAND

PORTSMOUTH BLVD (SOUTSHEARWATER DR

ROBIN LN
ROCKLAND ST
SAGAMORE AV
SHEARWATER DR
SOUTH ST
SUDBURY ST
TAFT RD

TAFT RD

UNION ST
VAUGHAN ST
WEST RD
WILSON RD
WILSON RD
WINCHESTER ST #2

PLEASANT POINT DR
ELWYN AVE

SOUTH ST

CUL DE SAC

50'E OF MONROE ST EXT
BREWSTER ST
MCKINLEY RD

POLK AV

MIDDLE ST

GREEN ST

PEVERLY HILL RD
TAFT RD

930' W OF TAFT RD
880' S OF OCEAN RD

To

ODIORNE POINT RD (E)

ELWYN RD
DEAD END
MANNING ST
MECHANIC ST
DEAD END
ROCKLAND ST
ISLINGTON ST
CUL DE SAC LOOP
DEAD END

GATES ST
KEARSARGE WY
OCEAN RD

DEAD END

DEAD END
GOSPORT RD (E)
CUL DE SAC LOOP
MIDDLE ST
HARRISON AV

NORTH END OF TRAFFIC ISLA?
995' N OF OSPREY DR

MARKET ST
DEAD END
DEAD END

150'S OF LITTLE HARBOR RD
203' E OF PORTSMOUTH BLVD

MIDDLE RD
ROCK ST

POLK AV
CLEVELAND DR
SOUTH RD
MAPLEWOOD AV

940' S OF PEVERLY HILL R

930' W OF TAFT RD
LAFAYETTE RD
NATHANIEL DR

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Length (ft) PCI
2,913 90
244 90
134 90
318 90
388 90
180 90
450 90
537 90
935 90
267 90
428 90
3,381 90
1,095 90
696 90
407 90
1,586 90
1,994 90
607 90
244 90
823 90
1,020 90
312 90
170 90
331 90
2,400 90
707 90
490 90
261 90
871 90
1,041 90
2,015 90
365 90
940 90
948 90
496 90
183 90

Repair  Benefit
Cost Yalue
$6,363 45

$484 45
$293 23
$400 45
$334 45
$286 23
$804 45
$711 23
$1,485 45
$389 23
$510 45
$6,490 1,455
$2,174 45
$1,198 23
$700 23
$3,464 23
$4,355 45
$1,004 45
$646 45
$1,090 182
$1,350 182
$868 182
$338 23
$657 23
$5,083 891
$1,213 45
$972 655
$328 45
$1,903 45
$1,860 45
$4,001 45
$894 45
$2,115 455
$1,694 45
$985 45
$363 45
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

FRIEND ST
GOSLING RD
GOSLING RD (EB)
GOSLING RD (WB)
GOSLING RD (WB)
ISLINGTON ST
LINCOLN AV
MARKET ST EB
MARKET ST WB
PLEASANT ST
SAGAMORE AV
WEST RD

WEST RD
BANFIELD RD
DENNETT ST
DENNETT ST
EDWARD ST

ELM CT

FAIRVIEW DR
GOSLING RD (EB)
HAWTHORNE ST
INTERNATIONAL DR
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
LAFAYETTE RD
LINCOLN AV
LONGMEADOW RD
MANCHESTER SQ
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MARCY ST
MARKET ST WB
MARSTON AV
MEETING HOUSE HL
PARK ST

From

CASS ST
WOODBURY AV
SPAULDING TP
WEDGEWOOD RD
UNDERRT 16
PLAINS AV #1
WIBIRD ST

RT 95 N ON RAMP
KEARSARGE WY
WENTWORTH ST
ORIORNE POINT RD
940' S OF PEVERLY HILL R
CAMPUS DR
HERITAGE AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
100' S OF MILL POND WAY
PLEASANT ST
ISLINGTON ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
WEDGEWOOD RD
WIBIRD ST
CORPORATE DR
ROUTE 1 BYPASS
RUTLAND ST
ROUTE 1

MILLER AV
LAFAYETTE RD

500' W OF INTERNATIONAL D

WOODBURY AV
EMERY ST
RAYNES AV
PLEASANT ST
SUBMARINE WAY
WLLARD AV
MARCY ST
ORCHARD ST

To

DEAD END
WEDGEWOOD RD
WEDGEWOOD DR
SPAULDING TP
PEASE BLVD
MIDDLE RD
MILLER AV
SUBMARINE WAY
WOODBURY AV
JUNKINS AV

RYE TOWN LINE
CAMPUS DR
LAFAYETTE RD

541' N OF OCEAN RD
BARTLETT ST
WOODBURY AV
JUNKINS AV

DEAD END

DEAD END

END OF MEDIAN
UNION ST

PEASE BV
RUTLAND ST
PLAINS AV #1

200' N OF LEDGEWOOD DR
RICHARDS AV
LAND RD

NEW HAMPSHIRE DR
EDMOND AV

CUTTS ST

50" E OF VAUGHAN ST
SOUTH ST

RT 95 ON RAMP
SOUTH ST

MARCY ST
LINCOLN ST

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch

Repair  Benefit
Length (ft) PCI Cost Value
198 91 $315 22
1,170 91 $1,859 1,529
1,023 91 $2,708 1,529
1,022 91 $2,029 1,529
671 91 $2,131 899
639 91 $1,142 719
1,326 91 $2,457 45
1,938 91 $4,232 1,619
3,403 91 $6,757 1,870
808 91 $1,604 135
507 91 $1,074 881
2,486 91 $5,265 45
1,234 91 $2,614 180
2,284 92 $3,477 801
312 92 $827 445
1,234 92 $2,369 445
371 92 $491 44
107 92 $127 22
831 92 $1,375 22
1,241 92 $2,464 1,512
368 92 $633 44
940 92 $4,167 356
278 92 $774 1,157
3,172 92 $5,668 712
435 92 $1,728 1,157
269 92 $499 44
1,583 92 $3,661 22
512 92 $881 178
2,573 92 $5,620 365
364 92 $770 872
691 92 $2,379 1,068
168 92 $556 356
1,935 92 $4,226 1,423
514 92 $885 44
369 92 $733 44
680 92 $1,125 44
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

PLEASANT ST
SAGAMORE AV
SOUTH ST

SPRING ST

WIBIRD ST
WOODBURY AV (#2)
CASS ST

CASS ST

GARDNER ST
MILLER AV
WOODBURY AV (#2)
ANDREW JARVIS DR
ARTHUR F BRADY DR
BROAD ST
BUCKMINSTER WAY
HANOVER ST
MARKET ST EB
MARKET ST WB
MARKET ST WB
RAILROAD ST
AUTUMN ST
BERSUM LN

BLUE HERON DR
CLOUGH DR
CORPORATE DR
FRENCHMAN'S LN
GOOSE BAY DR
GRAFTON RD
GREENLAND RD #1
HIGH ST

HILL ST

HILLSIDE DR
INTERNATIONAL DR
KEARSARGE WY
MIDDLE RD
NEWCASTLE AV

From

COURT ST
NORTH SIDE OF BRIDGE
MARCY ST

WILLOW ST

MIDDLE ST

210'S OF MARKET ST
MIDDLE ST

ALBANY ST

MECHANIC ST

SOUTH ST

MARKET ST
LAFAYETTE RD
WOODBURY AV
MERRIMAC ST
OCEANRD (S)
MAPLEWOOD AVE
SUBMARINE WAY
RUSSELL ST

NOBLES ISLAND
LANGDON ST

HILL ST

BROAD ST
SHEARWATER DR

478'S OF BRACKET RD
772'E OF GOOSE BAY DR W
ISLINGTON ST

1897' E OF CORPORATE DR W
SHERBURNE RD (EXT)
GRIFFIN RD

HANOVER ST

BRIDGE ST

GREENLEAF AV

100' N OF OAK AVE
RANGER WY
ISLINGTON ST

MARCY ST

To

STATE ST
SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE
JUNKINS AV

MILLER AV

SOUTH RD

MARKET ST

ALBANY ST

ISLINGTON ST

MARCY ST

LINCOLN AV

900' N OF MARKET ST
HIGH SCHOOL PARKING LOT
STATE ON-RAMP
LINCOLN ST

OCEAN DR (N)

BRIDGE ST

NOBLES ISLAND
NOBLES ISLAND
SUBMARINE WAY
BREWSTER ST
HANOVER ST

MILLER AV

DUNLIN WY

BRACKET RD

GOOSE BAY DR (E)
DEAD END

CORPORATE DR (E)
1762' N OF GRAFTON RD
ISLINGTON ST

225' W OF HANOVER ST
AUTUMN ST
GREENLEAF AV

200' N OF RYE ST
SOUTH END OF BRIDGE
PEVERLY HILL RD
PLEASANT POINT DR

Alternative

Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing
Crackseal or Patch
Crackseal or Patch
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
205 92
413 92

1,857 92
796 92
2,020 92
200 92
1,038 93
514 93
374 93
984 93
862 93
812 94
1,313 94
865 94
3,114 94
150 94
973 94
766 94
1,032 94
235 94
117 95
339 95
2,157 95
470 95
1,072 95
221 95
800 95
1,533 95
2,789 95
220 95
240 95
1,534 95
1,576 95
529 95
901 95
1,060 95

Repair

Benefit

Cost

$474
$765
$3,196
$1,054
$5,348
$477
$1,786
$1,021
$0
$1,758
$1,712
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Value

587
738
206
44
44
1,157
299
299
0
511
1,144
0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

OSPREY DR
PREBLE WY

ROCK ST
ROCKLAND ST
ROCKLAND ST
SANDERLING WAY
SHEARWATER DR
SOUTH MILL ST
SOUTH ST

SPINNEY RD

STARK ST

DENNETT ST
GOSLING RD (EB)
INTERNATIONAL DR
PLEASANT ST
SANDERSON DR
WILLOW LN
ARBORETUM DRIVE
BURKITT ST EXT
CHAUNCY ST
COLUMBIA CT
COLUMBIA ST
CRESCENT WY
DEER ST

DODGE AV

DODGE AVE #2
DURHAM ST
HARVARD ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
KEARSARGE WY
LANG RD
MANCHESTER SQ
NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
PLEASANT ST

From

SHEARWATER DR/PORTSMOUTH

KEARSARGE ST
ISLINGTON ST
BROAD ST

RICHARDS AV

BLUE HERON DR

203' E OF PORTSMOUTH BLVD
PICKERING AV

250'E OF LAFAYETTE RD
MIDDLE RD

DENNETT ST
BARTLETT ST

PEASE BLVD

NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
MARCY ST

SPINNEY RD

LINCOLN AV

600' SW OF ROTARY
DENNETT ST

WIBIRD ST
COLUMBIA ST

STATE ST

470' W OF KEARSAGE WY
BRIDGE ST
GREENLAND RD
DODGE AV

NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
GREENLAND RD
BARTLETT ST
SPINNEY RD

300' W OF SPINNEY RD
PREBLE WY
LAYFAYETTE RD
INTERNATIONAL DR
PEASE BLVD

JUNKINS AV

To

DUNLIN WY

DEAD END

SUDBURY ST

MILLER AVE
SHERBURNE AV #1
OSPREY DR
PORTSMOUTH BLVD
MARCY ST
LAFAYETTE RD

100' N OF SEWALL RD
BRIDGE

BURRITT ST

UNDER HIGHWAY 16
100' N OF OAK AVE
WENTWORTH ST
DEAD END

SPRING ST

500' N OF MCINTYRE RD
140' W OF DENNETT ST
UNION ST

DEAD END
ISLINGTON ST
ALBACORE WY
MAPLEWOOD AV
DEAD END

DEAD END

AVIATION AV

DEAD END/GATE
SPINNEY RD

300' W OF SPINNEY RD
ROUTE 1 BYPASS
RANGER WY

RYE TOWN LINE

500' W OF INTERNATIONAL D
INTERNATIONAL DR
COURT ST

Alternative

Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
1,996 95
734 95
364 95
395 95
399 95
845 95
326 95
272 95
255 95
1,440 95
279 95
979 96
675 96
1,424 96
625 96
504 96
246 96
7,449 97
127 97
335 97
207 97
498 97
956 97
350 97
807 97
229 97
970 97
618 97
1,533 97
297 97
392 97
1,071 97
5,202 97
515 97
5,934 97
390 97

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

PRINCETON ST
RALEIGH WY
STATE ST
BARTLETT ST
CORPORATE DR
CUTTS ST
GRANT AV
KEARSARGE WY
MARCY ST
MARK ST
MCDONOUGH ST
NEWCASTLE AV

PIERCE ISLAND RD

RAYNES AV
SALEM ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
STATE ST
SWEATT AV
UNION ST
ALDRICH CT
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD
BANFIELD RD #2
BRIDGE ST
CLIFF RD
CLIFF RD #2
CLOUGH DR
COLONIAL DR
COLONIAL DR
COOLIDGE DR
COURT PL
COURT ST

From

HARVARD ST

RANGER WY

MARCY ST

ISLINGTON ST
INTERNATIONAL DR
MAPLEWOOD AV
WILSON RD

SOUTH END OF BRIDGE
SOUTH ST

COURT ST

BREWSTER ST

SOUTH ST

150' E OF MECHANIC ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
ISLINGTON ST

CASS ST

COLUMBIA ST

WINTER ST
MCLINTOCK AV
ISLINGTON ST
ALDRICH RD

PEVERLY HILL RD
475'S OF PEVERLY HILL R
750' S OF PEVERLY HILL R
CONSTITUTION AV

541' N OF OCEAN RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
DEER ST

SAGAMORE AV

DEAD END

855'E OF SOUTH ST
SHERBURNE RD

2500'N OF SHERBURNE RD
HOOVER DR

STATE ST

PLEASANT ST

To

DEAD END
SARATOGA WAY
DANIEL ST
CATE ST

200' E OF GOOSE BAY DR (W)

CENTRAL ST
EDGEWOOD RD

50'S OF BIRCH ST
NEWCASTLE AV

DEAD END
CORNWALL ST
MARCY ST

END OF BRIDGE DECK
VAUGHAN ST
MCDONOUGH ST
COLUMBIA ST
WINTER ST

MIDDLE ST

DEAD END

STATE ST

DEAD END

475'S OF PEVERLY HILL R
750' S OF PEVERLY HILL R
CONSTITUTION AV
HERITAGE AV

OCEAN RD

BANFIELD RD
HANOVER ST

CLIFF RD #2

DEAD END

478'S OF BRACKET RD
2500' N OF SHERBURNE RD
SHERBURNE RD
MCKINLEY RD

COURT ST

MIDDLE ST

Alternative

Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
203 97
806 97
215 97
270 98
950 98

1,024 98
356 98
1,212 98
976 98
244 98
380 98
842 98
305 98
250 98
344 98
282 98
1,014 98
1,338 98
285 98
368 98
194 99
475 99
275 99
5,045 99
1,230 99
542 99
218 99
372 99
326 99
317 99
463 99
2,509 99
1,592 99
1,364 99
193 99
1,111 99

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

DANIEL ST
DECATUR RD
DENNETT ST
FLEET ST
FRANKLIN ST
GARFIELD RD
GEORGES TR
GRANT AV

GRAY'S LN
GREENLAND RD #4
HALL CT
HODGDON WAY
JOHNSON CT
LITTLE HARBOR RD
LITTLE HARBOR RD
LITTLE HARBOR RD
LIVERMORE ST
MARKET ST #1
MASON AV
MELCHER ST
MERRIMAC ST
MIRONA RD
MIRONA RD
MIRONA RD
MIRONA RD EX
NIXON PK
PENHALLOW ST
PICKERING AV
RICHARDS AV
ROCKLAND ST
ROGERS ST
SAGAMORE AV

SAGAMORE GROVE RD

SCHURMAN AV
SOUTH ST
TAFT RD

From

PENHALLOW ST
COLONIAL DR

BURRITT ST

CONGRESS ST
PLEASANT ST
MCKINLEY RD
COLONIAL DR

HOOVER DR

SAGAMORE AV

ROUTE 33

COLONIAL DR

320'E OF ROUTE 1 BYPASS
SOUTH ST

SAGAMORE AV

552'E OF SAGAMORE AV
3245' E OF SAGAMORE AV
PLEASANT ST

BOW ST

DECATUR RD

PLEASANT ST
HIGHLAND ST
LAFAYETTE RD

250' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
500'E OF PEVERLY HILL R
MIRONA RD

MCKINLEY RD

STATE ST

PICKERING ST

LINCOLN AV

MILLER AVE

COURT ST

SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE
SAGAMORE AV
COLONIAL DR

MILLER AV

HOOVER DR

To

MARKET ST

COLONIAL DR

100' S OF MILL POND WAY
HANOVER ST

DEAD END

TAFT RD

COLONIAL DR
MCKINLEY RD

BROAD ST

TOWN LINE

COLONIAL DR

ROUTE 1 BYPASS

DEAD END

552' E OF SAGAMORE AV
3245' E OF SAGAMORE AV
DEAD END

DEAD END

DANIEL ST

COLONIAL AV

DEAD END

MILLER AV

250' W OF LAFAYETTE RD
500' E OF PEVERLY HILL R
PEVERLY HILL RD

80' N OF DEAD END
NIXON PK (LOOP)
DANIEL ST

SOUTH MILL ST

SOUTH ST

RICHARD AV

PARROT AV

300' S OF WENTWORTH HOUSE

DEAD END

DEAD END

250'E OF LAFAYETTE RD
230' N OF HOOVER DR

Alternative

Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
319 99
1,042 99
1,004 99
458 99
244 99
676 99
400 99
1,423 99
267 99
886 99
291 99
321 99
229 99
556 99
2,714 99
730 99
305 99
421 99
637 99
350 99
615 99
248 99
1,417 99
498 99
450 99
907 99
354 99
226 99
929 99
289 99
523 99
912 99
557 99
164 99
2,970 99
230 99

Repair

Benefit

Cost

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Value

(=]
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

TAFT RD
TAFT RD
TAFT RD
TANNER CT
TANNER ST
VICTORY RD

WALKER BUNGALOW RD
WALKER BUNGALOW RD

WHIDDEN ST
WHIPPLE CT
WILLARD AV
WOODBURY AV
WOODLAWN CR
WORTHEN RD
ASH ST

ASH ST
ASHLAND ST
BARTLETT ST
BARTLETT ST
BARTLETT ST
BARTLETT ST
BEECHWOOD ST
BORTHWICK AV
BOYD RD
BRIGHAM LN
CATE ST
CENTRAL AV
CHASE DR
CHESTNUT ST #1
CHEVROLET AV
CHEVROLET AV
CLOUGH DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR

From

230' N OF HOOVER DR
796' N OF HOOVER DR
GARFIELD RD
TANNER ST
HANOVER ST
COLONIAL DR
LITTLE HARBOR RD
SHAW RD

PLEASANT ST
DECATUR RD

100' W OF MARSTON
FRANKLIN AV

575' FROM ECHO AV
COLONIAL DR
ORCHARD ST
WILLARD AV

CUTTS AV

CATE ST

250' N OF CATE ST
THORNTON ST
DENNETT ST
CENTRAL AV

2500'S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
WOODBURY AV
CUTTS AV

HODGDON WAY
CUTTS ST

MICHAEL SUCCI DR
CONGRESS ST

CASS ST

700' S OF CASS ST
SOUTH ST

250' E OF GOOSE BAY DR (W)
GOOSE BAY DR (E)
100' W OF RYE ST
1117'E OF GRAFTON

To

796' N OF HOOVER DR
GARFIELD RD
MCKINLEY RD
PARKER ST

HILL ST

DEAD END

SHAW RD

CUL-DE-SAC LOOP
DEAD END
CUL-DE-SAC LOOP
WIBIRD ST

RTE 1 BYPASS

ECHO AV

DEAD END

WILLARD AV

DEAD END

CENTRAL AV

250' N OF CATE ST
THORNTON ST
DENNETT ST

DEAD END

CUTTS ST

1000' S OF RT 1 BY-PASS
RT 1 BY PASS RAMP
CUL-DE-SAC
BARTLETT ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
CUTTS AV EX

PORTER ST

700' S OF CASS ST
DEAD END (PARKING LOT)
855'E OF SOUTH ST
772'E OF GOOSE BAY DR W
100' W OF RYE ST
1117"E OF GRAFTON
228'E OF GRAFTON DR

Alternative

Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
578 99
322 99
419 99
220 99
124 99
146 99

2,028 99
749 99
250 99
305 99
386 99
310 99
563 99

97 99
279 100
357 100
350 100
230 100

1,303 100
338 100
206 100
348 100

1,385 100
837 100
558 100
915 100
983 100
913 100
188 100
715 100
289 100
839 100
540 100
713 100

4,833 100
889 100

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

CORPORATE DR
CORPORATE DR
CRESCENT WY
CUTTS AV

CUTTS AV
DEARBORN ST
FALKLAND PL
FILMORE RD
GREENLAND RD #3
HANOVER ST
HANOVER ST
HANOVER ST
HODGDON WAY
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
ISLINGTON ST
JUNKINS AV
KEARSARGE WY
LESLIE DR
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MAPLEWOOD AV
MARKET ST
MICHAEL SUCCI DR
NEWFIELDS ST
ORCHARD CT
ORCHARD ST
ORCHARD ST
PARKER ST

PEARL ST

PIERCE ISLAND RD
PIERCE ISLAND RD

From

228' E OF GRAFTON RD
GRAFTON RD
KEARSAGE WY

DEAD END (S)

CHASE DR
MAPLEWOOD AV
RANGER WY

DEAD END

RT 101

BRIDGE ST

PEARL ST

ROCK ST

CATE ST
MAPLEWOOD AV
CORNWALL ST
DOVER ST

PARROT AV

50'S OF BIRCH ST
CUTTS ST

DENNETT ST

488' E OF DENNETT ST
170' W OF RAYNES ST
BOW ST

MARKET ST

NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
WILLARD AV
WILLARD AV

294'N OF WILLARD AV
TANNER CT
HANOVER ST

END OF BRIDGE DECK
1950' E OF MECHANIC ST

RANGER WAY TRUCK ROURANGER WAY

RANGER WY
RICHMOND ST
ROCHESTER AV

KEARSARGE WY
PLEASANT ST
STRATHAM ST

To

GRAFTON RD
NEW HAMPSHIRE AV

470' W OF KEARSAGE WY
CHASE DR

DEAD END (N)

DEAD END

KEARSAGE WY

VAN BUREN AV

DEAD END

PEARL ST

ROCK ST

BREWSTER ST

320' E OF ROUTE 1 BYPASS
CORNWALL ST

DOVER ST

BARTLETT ST

PLEASANT ST

MARKET ST EB

CUL DE SAC LOOP

488'E OF DENNETT ST
170' W OF RAYNES ST
RAYNES AV

DEER ST

DEAD END

ROCHESTER AV

DEAD END

294' N OF WILLARD AV
WIBIRD ST

HANOVER ST

ISLINGTON ST

PORTSMOUTH COMMERCIAL F

TURN AROUND/DEAD END
PREBLE WAY (E)
FALKLAND WY
WASHINGTON ST
NEWFIELD ST

Alternative

Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
228 100
983 100
470 100
261 100
792 100
265 100
225 100
165 100
456 100
551 100
144 100
284 100
497 100

1,439 100
875 100
1,146 100
343 100
399 100
2,029 100
488 100
162 100
171 100
731 100
1,162 100
468 100
187 100
294 100
906 100
95 100
301 100
232 100
814 100
863 100
298 100
338 100
1,280 100

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
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|Pavement Backlog Report- PCI Ascending I

Street Name

SAGAMORE AV
SAGAMORE AV
SARATOGA WY
SOUTH ST
SOUTH ST
STRATHAM ST
THORNTON ST
UNION ST
UNION ST
WENTWORTH ST
WILLARD AV

From

600' S OF LITTLE HARBOR RD

200' N OF SHAW RD
BEDFORD WY

JUNKINS AV

90'E OF LAFAYETTE RD
NEW HAMPSHIRE AV
BARTLETT ST

STATE ST

AUSTIN ST

PLEASANT ST
LAFAYETTE RD

To

200' N OF SHAW RD
NORTH SIDE OF BRIDGE
CRESCENT WY

MILLER AV

50'E OF MONROE ST EXT
ROCHESTER AV
WOODBURY AV

AUSTIN ST

MIDDLE ST

DEAD END

100' W OF MARSTON

Alternative

Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing
Do Nothing

Length (ft) PCI
1,430 100
370 100
792 100
1,409 100
175 100
427 100
346 100
416 100
584 100
434 100
1,090 100
550,468

Repair Benefit

Cost Value

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

(=]
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Appendix C

Unit Costs

Repair Alternative Cost/SY

Do Nothing $0.00

Crackseal or Patch $0.60

Crackseal & Patch $3.00

Preventive Maintenance $7.00

Overlay Local $18.00
Overlay Arterial/Collector $22.20
Mill and Overlay Local $28.00
Mill and Overlay Arterial/Collector $30.00
Full Depth Reclaim Local $38.00
Fortified Reclaim Local $48.00
Full Depth Reclaim Arterial/Collector $50.40
Fortified Reclaim Arterial/Collector $60.00
Full Depth Const. Local $120.00
Full Depth Const. Arterial/Collector $140.00

Baden Consulting Services, LLC |
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